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LOCATION FROM NEAREST TOWN
Name of Unit Acres Town Miles, Direction, Road
L]
CERWATER VT2 20 ZERKEL 3165 < ESH 20,55 57 Minnesota Depa rtme
CLEARWATER VS13 58 ZERKEL 9% SSH 200 + CSAH 39, 2NW TWP RD.
CLEARWATER VS14 37 ZERKEL 8'S SH 200 + CSAH 39, % W TRAIL.
CLEARWATER VS15 54 ZERKEL 8'S SH 200 + CSAH 39.
CLEARWATER VS16 34 ZERKEL 81 S SH200 + CSAH 39, 1E, 1%
TZRA,L' ) DIVISION OF
CLEARWATER VS17 20 ZERKEL 10 %2'S SH 200 AND CSAH 39. i i 4
CLEARWATER VS18 27 LAKE ITASCA 65 + W CSAH 38, 6 %2 W + SW SFR. Box 7 Centennial Building, 6
CLEARWATER VS19 40 BAGLEY 5% SSH92, 3ECSAH 31,35 + ES
€O RD 102.
CLEARWATER VS20 24 BAGLEY 515 SSH2, 3ECSAH31,3S + E + § WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AF
€O RD 102.
CLEARWATER VS21 1 BAGLEY 5N SH 92, ¥4 W TRAIL.
CLEARWATER VS23 36  ZERKEL 4 Y5 W SH 200, 10 S SFR, 2 W TRAIL. . :
CLEARWATER VS24 40  ZERKEL 11SSH200 + CSAH 39, NW 1 SFR, 1 14 Name of Unit County Acres Nearest Tt
W TRAIL. % Carlos Avery Anoka & Chisago 22,933  Forest Lak
CLEARWATER VS25 25 ZERKEL 1283H S1H1 3203 r\(‘}SSAFrA 39, CSAH 37, 6 W % Hubbel Pond Becker 2284  Rochert
% Asterisks indicate Wildlife Manage- | ceamwarervszs 35 zerke 125 SH 200, CSAH 39, CSAH 37, 2w [§ tac Qui Parle Lac Qui Parle, Swift, 33,450  Nilan
ment Are h D k Ref SH 113, % N TRA Big Stone & Chippewa
€ as where vuc €TUQeS, | ciearwater vs2r 27 ZERKEL 7 W SH 200, 1°S SFR, 4 W TRAIL. Mille Lacs Mille Lacs 36,718 Onamia
Game Re’fu es or W”d“fe Sanctuanes CLEARWATER VS28 14  ZERKEL 7 W SH 200, 1 S SFR, ¥4 W TRAIL. Kanabec
. g . CLEARWATER VS29 35 ZERKEL 4 %2 W SH 200, 3 S SFR. *Red Lake Beltrami, Lake of the Woods 250,461  Faunce
exist. All or portions of these areas are CLEARWATER V531 0 ZERGEL Wshiann go?scioFisD;gg,sswsrR. & Roseau
. . ARWATER VS32 4% W SH 200, 4 % , 2 W SFR. . )
closed to trespassing at all times or | ciearwatervsas 16 ZERKEL 4'W SH 200, 3 N CSAH 7, ¥4 W TRAIL. ::°|s°‘:"LR':"°’ ?";ea” . 73;;3 ga”z"”
; : . : CLEARWATER VS35 10  BAGLEY 1Y%aNSH92, 2% WCORD92 %S alcot Lake ottonwoo urray , undee
during the periods indicated on the T a9 27 ¢
signs. CLEARWATER VS36 3 GONVICK 21 S CSAH 7, 1 W PINE LAKE. * Thief Lake Marshall 54,861  Gatzke
CLEARWATER VS 1 40  ZERKEL 5 W CSAH 37. * Whitewater Winona, Olmsted & Wabasha 26,805  Elba
CLEARWATER VS 2 25  ZERKEL 6 W CSAH 37, 1 S TRAIL.
CLEARWATER VS 3 32 LAKE ITASCA 2 Y4 W SH 200, 1 N + W TRAIL.
CLEARWATER VS 4 26 LAKE ITASCA 5% W SH 200, 3S + E TRAIL.
CLEARWATER VS 5 24 BAGLEY 5% S SH 92, 3E CSAH 31,3 S
€O RD 102.
ROAD ABBREVIATION KEY gtg:mﬂg: zg g 43 gﬂg‘&'y g 15/2 %Sg:' 52 ’ CEOCSEHQQ s LOCATION FROM NEAREST TOWN
E GO RD 1’02 ! Name of Unit Acres Town Miles, Direction, Road
) CLEARWATER VS 8 21 LEONARD 1S, ISLAND IN FOUR LEGGED LAKE.
SH — State Highway CLEARWATER VS 9 42 LEONARD 715NCSAH2, 4, 14,1 4E + /oNTRAIL, | RINGO NEST 531 SPICER 3 W CSAH 10, 1 N CSAH 9.
. JACKSON 257 EBRO 9'S CSAH 7. ROSEVILLE 66 PAYNESVILLE 3W &2 NSH4.
us — U.S. Highway LE BLANC 162 GONVICK 4% N CSAH 7, 3W TWP RD, 2 N SUNBURG 109 SUNBURG TWSHS, 1% S TWP RD.
. . . TWP RD FWILLMAR 121 WILLMAR 3N US 71,
CSAH — County State Aid Highway LITTLE PINE 317 GONVICK 55 0SAH 7. YOHI 83 KANDIYOHI 195 E US 12, % S CSAH 133,
CO RD — Countv Road LOWER RICE 424 ZERKEL 2 % W SH 200
y . OLD RED LAKE TR 918 SHEVLIN 47 NCSAH 2,3 % CSAH 1, 1 1% N KITTSON
TWP RD — Township Road UPPER RICE 1 AL ; \%IOC';RHS% BEACHES 16539 LANCASTER 6E + 1 NCSAH 4, 1 E TWP RD.
TRAIL — Seasonal Road or Foot Trail . CARIBOU 6378 LANCASTER seE»fT\;tvg ;D1.ECSAH4,2NCORDSW
SFR — State Forest Road COTTONWOOD mam % wer s
: BANKS 127 BINGHAM LAKE 2% S CSAH 2. 6E + 4 :
NFR — National Forest Road BENNETT 330 BINGHAM LAKE 2 GO RD 47, 1 % S CO RD 46, *TWIN LAKES 8258  KARLSTAD 4 NE SH 11.
BUDOLFSON 95 WESTBROOK 2 W SH 30, % N AND ¥ E TWP RD.
CARPENTER 41 BINGHAM LAKE  WEST SIDE OF TOWN. LAC QUI PARLE
_Printed 1981 DELFT 247 DELFT Y § CSAH 3, Y2 E CO RO 50. BAXTER .. 276 . DAWSON 5 E US 212,.2.N TWP RD.
EXPANDERE 573  STORDEN 8 5 CSAH 5, 1 W TWP RD. BORCHARDT ROSIN 260 MADISON 4 NW US 75, %2 N TWP RD,
HIGHWATER CREEK 80 STORDEN Y2 E SH 30, 1 E TWP RD. BROWN 15  DAWSON 3 EUS 212, 4 ¥ N CSAH 27.
HURRICANE 268  STORDEN 4NCSAHS5, 1 WTWPRD, 1 AN CHURCH 95 BOYD 1S CSAH 29, 1 ¥ E TWP RD.
LOCATION FROM NEAREST TOWN 1 TWP RD. CREEKSIDE 100 DAWSON 315 W US 212, 3 S CSAH 21.
Name of Unit  Acres Town Miles, Direction, Road LITTLE SWAN 276 DELFT V2 N CSAH 3, 1 W CO RD 50. DACOTAH 49 DAWSON 18 Y2 W US 212,
MOUNTAIN 87 MOUNTAIN LAKE 1 W CO RD 44, 1 N TWP RD. FLINKS 360 BOYD 3 'S CSAH 29, 2 E TWP RD.
AITKIN REGHR 65 MOUNTAIN LAKE 3 E SH 60, 15 TWP RD. FLORIDA CREEK 741 MADISON 95 US 75, 5 W TWP RD.
voir 47 DUNDEE 3 ETWP RD. GOLLNICK 191 MARIETTA 4ESH40,3STWPRD, 2 W TWP |
CEDAR 54 AITKIN 3 W SH 210, 2 % S CSAH 28, HAMLIN 214 MADISON 65 US 75 1 E TWP RD.
e PALIS 1 W ;HWP RDW CROW WING HAN THO 341 MADISON 5N CSAH 19, 4 E CSAH 28, 1 % |
CLEAR LAKE 7 ADE 3 N CSAH 5, 1 W TWP RD. TWP RD.
BIRCHDALE 1304 EMILY 6 % E CSAH 1, 1 % S CO RD 106.
GRAYLING 6124 MCGREGOR 1ESH 210, 2 % N CO RD 73. COOKS 131 BRAINERD 4 SQCSAH 5 Y W TWP RD. HAYDENVILLE 259  MADISON 6 W SH 40, 1 S CSAH 13,
JEWETT 1449 PLINY 3 WNESAHoﬁ, 3% N TWP RD, W DUCK 857 EMILY 5 E CSAH 1 INDIGO 59 MARIETTA 11§ CSAH 7, 1 E CSAH 2.
AND N ON TRAIL. ; KEMEN 208  MADISON 3% W SH 40, 1 S CO RD 55.
HESITATION 279  DEERWOOD 9'S SH6, % W SH 18, % S TWP RD. ;
KIMBERLY 8379 MCGREGOR 4 W SH 210, 4 S TWP RD. LOERCH 202 BRAINERD 5NEUS 210, 1S CSAH 25, 2E + N | KIBLER 482 BELLINGHAM 1% W CSAH 30.
LITTLE HILL RIVER 240 HILL CITY 5.3 W SH 200, 2N TRAIL. TWP RD. | ' LILLEJORD 94  MADISON 2 NW US 75, 1 N TWP RD.
LT WILLOW RIVER 1029  AITKIN 13 N US 169, 5 W CSAH 3. i , LUNDY 60 BOYD 4 W CSAH 2.
MOOSE WILLOW 18177  HILL CITY 35S US 169, 5 E SFR. LOWER DEAN 241 CROSBY 5 !\4\/?/'; GR'D7 NE CSAH 11, %2 N + 2W MADISON 149  MADISON 2 V4 NW US 75.
NEWSTROM 120 AITKIN GESHA7,4N + ECSAHS, INTWPRD. | ission LAKE 118 MERRIFIELD 3 NW CSAH 3, 4 NW CSAH 18. MADRENA 207 MADISON 2 %2 W SH 40, 2 N CSAH 17.
PLINY 751 PLINY 3 E CSAH 2. ROOSEVELT 70 PINE CENTER 2 %2 S GSAH 8, ¥2 W TWP RD. MEDICINE PIPE 36 BOYD 5W CSAH 2, 2 % S TWP RD.
RABBIT 120 GLEN 12N SH 47,1 W TWP RD. TELEF PAULSON 40 BRAINERD 5ESH18,2%SCORD23, {WTWPRD. | NE FOUR CORNERS 175 MARIETTA 3E SH 40, 2 S CO RD 53.
RIPPLE RIVER 6219  BENNETTVILLE 1E + N TWP RD. UPPER DEAN 38 EMILY 5SSHB 3% E CSAH 36, 1 SE OHNAH 44 MADISON 6 E + 4 N SH 40, ¥ E TWP RD.
SALO 815 TAMARACK 1% SCSAH 16, 1E, 1S, 1E + CO RD 105. ' PERRY 131 BELLINGHAM 1% S US 75, 2 W TWP RD.
S TWP RDS. PLANTATION 66  MARIETTA 12 S CSAH 7, 1 E TWP RD.
SWAMP LAKE 27 GLEN Y5 E, 3 NE + E, ¥4 N ON TWP RDS. DAKOTA PROSPECT 64 DAWSON 4'S CSAH 23, 2 %% W TWP RD.
PROVIDE 10 W CSAH 2, % S TWP RD.
ANOKA *GORES POOL #3 5867 HASTINGS 3 SE CSAH 54. PYRAMID 2 BELLNGHAM ANUSTS, 2 + % N TWP RO
HASTINGS 158 HASTINGS s E 160TH ST. ;
BEARMAN 29 NOWTHEN 1 SW €0 RD 63 QuILITZ 347 NASSAU 4 E CSAH 24.
BETHEL 80 BETHEL W csaH 2 DODGE RIVERSIDE 150  DAWSON 1'S CSAH 23, 1 E CO RD 56.
: SALT LAKE 379 MARIETTA 3'S CSAH 7, 1 W TWP RD.
SCHLETTY 13 WASIOJA 2 N CSAH 9, ¥ E TRAIL. SIOUX INDIAN 65 DAWSON 4EUS 212, 1§ TWP RD.
BECKER TEAPAIL 16 DODGE CENTER 2% NCSAH7,1WTWPRD + TRAIL. | SIOUX RES LINE 33 MADISON 1 Y5 E SH 40.
VORCE 40 CLAREMONT 1% N CSAH 3, ¥ E CO RD G. SWEETWATER 221 MADISON 8'S US 75, 8 W CSAH 12.
ATLANTA 179 HITTERDAL 5 E CSAH 26, 14, 3. , :
AUDUBON 29 AUDUBON 2 N CSAH 13, WASI0JA 10 DODGE CENTER 2% NWUS14, 1NSH56, AiETWPRD. | WALTER 509 NASSAU 3 W CSAH 24, 1 N CSAH 3.
CALLAWAY 322 CALLAWAY 3ECSAH 14, 4N CSAH 23, 1o E TWP RD. WILD WINGS 112 BOYD 5 W CSAH 2, %2 S TWP RD.
COBURN 242 OGEMA 4W CSAH 16, 4 N CSAH 107, 1W 113, DOUGLAS
25 TWP RD. ANDERSON 40 EVANSVILLE 3% W SH 79, LAKE OF THE WOODS
CUBA 82 LAKE PARK 3W + NCSAH 7. BALGAARD 45 EVANSVILLE 2 NE CSAH 5. LONG POINT 161 WILLIAMS 13N CSAH 2, 1 WCSAHO, 1N TWP
FRANK 351 DETROIT LAKES % ESH 34, 1E + % N TWP RD. BELLE RIVER 233 CARLOS 2 S GSAH 9, 1 % E CSAH 30. NORTH 161 FOURTOWN 19 N SR,
LINBOM 280 SNELLMAN 2 N CSAH 39, 1 SE TWP RD. BIG SPRUCE 47 MILTONA 3 E CSAH 14, 1 12 S CSAH 3. RAKO 400 BAUDETTE 21 SSH 72,2 WCSAH 1, 2 N TWP
LUNDE 51  LAKE PARK 1% W US 10, % S TWP RD. BRANDON 181 BRANDON 2'S CSAH 7, V4 E CO RD 56.
MELBYE 61 HITTERDAL 45 E CSAH 26 + 14, 1 N CSAH 3, 1 CARLOS LAKE 64 CARLOS 2 SW CSAH 13 & 42, % N TWP RD. LE SUEUR
W TWP RD. CHERMAK 40 LOWRY 1 W SH 55, 3 N SH 114,
OGEMA SPRINGS 194 0GEMA 38 SH 59. ENG 24 KENSINGTON 3NCSAH 1,14 ESH27, a N TWP RD. BARDEL’S 78 HEIDELBERG 1% WCSAH28, 18 + 2 WTWP R
OLSON 120 OGEMA Vi W CSAH 16. EVANSVILLE 119 EVANSVILLE Yo W SH 79, 1% S CSAH 1. CHADDERDON 136 LECENTER 51 S CSAH 11.
PEDNOR 243 LAKE PARK 11 N CSAH § + CO RD 101, 1E FORADA 815 FORADA 1 15 E CSAH 4. DIAMOND LAKE 117 KILKENNY Y2 W CSAH 2, Vs N TWP RD.
CO RD 105. GARFIELD 80 GARFIELD Y% E CSAH 22, 2N + V4 E TWP RD. FACTOR 134 LECENTER 4ESH99, 2% S CO RD 136.
PICKEREL 320 DETROIT LAKES 6 E SH 34, 1 N TWP RD. GREAT NORTHERN 142 NELSON 1 4 E CO RD 75. MURPHY 141 WATERVILLE 3 NW SH 13 + CSAH 5.
SPRING CREEK 764 OGEMA 1% W CSAH 16, 1 N, 2 W TWP RD, HARTFIEL 63 MILTONA 1W CSAH 14,3 N SH 29, 1 W CO RD 63, OTTAWA 513 ST. PETER 1E SH 99, 2 ¥ NE CSAH 23.
1 % N CO RD 107. 4 S TRAIL. PADDY 190  LECENTER 4% S CSAH 11.
TEIKEN-DALVE 62 OGEMA 2SUS 59, 2% E CO RD 109. HEGG 348 KENSINGTON 1 N CSAH 1, 1 E TWP RD. SAUTTER 50 LECENTER 1ESH 99, % N TWP RD.
WHITE EARTH 41 0GEMA 3°E SH 224, 2 ¥4 N CO RD 111, HERBERGER 154 OSAKIS 4 'S CSAH 3. SEHA 123 ELYSIAN 1E SH 60.
HUDSON PIT 5  ALEXANDRIA 3'S SH 29, 1 E CO RD 87. SHANGHAI 112 LECENTER 35 CSAH 11, 1 W CSAH 2.
BELTRAMI % KENSINGTON 100 KENSINGTON Y4 W CO RD 99. SHEAS LAKE 293  HEIDELBERG 4 W CSAH 28, 2 S + % W TWP |
KUHTZ 18 0SAKIS 6 S CSAH 3, 1 E CO RD 76. ST. THOMAS LK 316  ST. THOMAS 1 W CSAH 28.
CARMELEE 160 THORHULT 12 W CSAH 42, 1 14 S TWP RD, LA GRANDE 113 ALEXANDRIA 5 5 NW CSAH 82
1% W TRAIL. MILTONA 96 PARKERSPRAIRIE 2% SSH29.
HAMRE 160 THORHULT 9 % W CSAH 42, 1 S TWP RD. MOE 40 BRANDON 4 SZCSAH 7 }/2 W CSAH 8. LlNCOLN
LONG 155  WILTON 11 N SH 89, 2 E TWP RD. 0SAKIS 386  0SAKIS 1S CSAH 3j ALTONA 213 VERDI 1S CSAH 2, 1 E CO RD 17.
NORTHWOOD 160  GRYGLA 7NCSAHS54, 2E +INTWPRD, 2% | pioNEER TRAIL 49 BRANDON 75 CSAH 7 ANTLER 172 PORTER 1'E TWP RD.
E DITCH TRAIL. : ASH LAKE 288 IVANHOE 2 W SH 19, 2 S TWP RD.
*RED ROCK 119 KENSINGTON 3N CSAH 1, 2 W SH 27, 3 N CSAH 25. :
SHOOKS 160 KELLIHER 2 S SH 72. BLUE WING 58 IVANHOE 4 W SH 19, 72 N TWP RD.
SATTERLIE 26 EVANSVILLE 2% W SH'79, 2 S CSAH 25.
SHOTLEY 19 SHOTLEY 3WCORD108, 1 %N + WTRAL. | scHepF 94 KENSINGTON 5% NCSAHT, 1E + 1 NTWpRD, | COHEMIAN 119 HENDRICKS BN SH 271 + CSAH 1,
STEENERSON 160  THORHULT 2% N TWP RD. SCHULKE 30 PARKERS PRAIRIE 3 %2 S SH 29, 1 W CO RD 63, V BOONE SLOUGH 74 HENDRICKS 4N SH 271 T CSAH 1, 2 W CO RD
N TWP AD BOSQUE 122 IVANHOE 8 E SH 19, %2 N.
. 1,
BENTON SPRUCE CREEK 368 MILTONA 4 E CSAH 14, 2 N CO RD 66. BOSSuYT 88 - IVANHOE SNUS 75 % \(V TWP RD.
THORNBERG % EVANSVILLE 3 7 NW CSAH 82 CHAIN 0 SLOUGHS 286 IVANHOE 2'S CSAH 5, 1 % W TWP RD.
BENLACS 531  FOLEY 7 E CSAH 4, 3'S TWP RD. URNESS 261 EVANSVILLE ; SZCSAH ; : CHEN BAY 150  LAKE BENTON 3N US 75, 2 E TWP RD.
BIBLES 68 FOLEY 4ECSAH 4,3 % S CSAH 7. VIKING 15 KENSINGTON 6N coa 1. CHRISTINE 40 IVANHOE 3N US 75, 1 W CSAH 17.
SARTELL 357 RICE 1 NE CSAH 12, 1 N TWP RD. : CLARE JOHNSON 82 CANBY 6 S US 75, 2 E TWP RD.
WISNESKI 165 RICE 5 E CSAH 2, %5 N TWP RD. FARIBAULT COLINOSO 80 CANBY 6 'S US 75, 4 W CSAH 20,
COLLARIS 73 HENDRICKS Yo W CSAH 17.
BIG STONE PIT-RUN 3 BRICELYN 3N SH 253, 2E CSAH 26, 1 STWPRD. | COLLINSON 87 LAKE BENTON 4NUS75,1 W CSAH 13, 2N TWP |
SMITH 188  DELEVAN N2 Y5 CSAH 13, 2 V2 W CSAH 16, 2 N cooT 6 ARCO 2 % N CSAH 7, % W TWP RD.
ALLEN 46 BARRY 1 W SH 28. TWP RD. DEAD COON 109 TYLER 5 N CSAH 8.
DISMAL SWAMP 140 CLINTON 8 72 E CSAH 6. STOKMAN 17 MINNESOTA LAKE 1% N CSAH 14. DISCORS 47 TYLER 1 W US 14, 2 N TWP RD.
FINBERG 5 CLINTON 2 Y2 W CSAH 6. *WALNUT LAKE 1975  WELLS 5% S SH 22, 2 W US 16. EMERALD 78  LAKE BENTON 7N US 75, Y% W TWP RD.
?ﬁﬁﬁgs 40 JOHNSON 55 CSAH 21, 1 ETWP RD. WELLS 30 WELLS 1 V5 SE SH 109. EXPECTATION 46 HENDRICKS 2ECSAH17,1SCORD1, hETWP |
LND QST ;2 ORTONVILLE 9 % E CO RD 64. HANSONVILLE 34 HENDRICKS 1% N SH 271, 4 N CSAH 1.
au 3 ORTONVILLE 5E US 12, 3 N CSAH 21, FREEBORN HAWKSNEST 4 IVANHOE 2 E SH 19, % N TWP RD.
MALLARD HOLE 155 BARRY 25 CSAH 7, 3 W (O RD 54. HENDRICKS 113 HENDRICKS 2°E CSAH 17, %2 N CO RD 1.
OTREY 175 CLINTON 6 S US 75, 6 E CSAH 10. BEAR 76 EMMONS 4 Y2 N CSAH 14, 2 W CSAH 9. HOPE 159 FLORENCE 2 NW US 14’
PRAIRIE 184  ORTONVILLE 1N US 75, 2 E CSAH 12 CAREX 254 MOSCow 1 N CSAH 34, % E TWP RD. HORSE 20 LAKE BENTON 6N US 75 3 W CSAH 22
REISDORPH 212 ORTONVILLE 1NUS75,1ECSAH 12,12 NCORD65. HALLS 148 ALDEN 3ECORD 74, 1 NCSAH 12, 1E + IRON HORSE 30 IVANHOE 1W SH 19, ¥ N TWP RD.
SK00G 188 BARRY 2 ESH 28, 3SCORD 61, 2 W TRAIL. N TWP RD. IVANHOE 499 IVANHOE 2 W SH 19, 7 N TWP RD.
TAFFE 235 BARRY 35 CSAH 7. KVERMO 101 HENDRICKS 2 ECSAH 17, %2 S CORD 1.
THOMSON 118 CLINTON 65US75, 4% ECSAH10, 1NTWPRD. | GRANT LEGACY 162 IVANHOE 4WSH 19, 2 N TWP RD.
VICTORY 601 ORTONVILLE 3 EUS 12, 2N CO RD 67. ALVSTAD 110 ERDAHL 4SCORD47,2%ECORD 36, LITTLE TWIN 19 HENDRICKS 2 %2 N SH 271 + CSAH 1.
WEST TOQUA 58 GRACEVILLE 1WSH 28, % S CORD 63, ‘/2 ETWPRD. S TRAIL. MINN-KOTA 66 HENDRICKS 8N SH271 + CSAH 1Y 1 %2 W CSAH
RARRFTT 244 RARRFTT 2 QIS /RO RAIH NCAMTAS A7 RIARMAAE AE O 40 4 14 & AOALL O
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11 NCSAH9 + CORD 101, 1 E
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1 % N CO RD 107.

25 US 59, 2% ECORD 109.

3 ESH 224, 2 4 N CO RD 111,

12 W CSAH 42, 1 %2 S TWP RD,
1 % W TRAIL.

9 % W CSAH 42, 1 S TWP RD.

11 N SH 89, ¥2 E TWP RD.

7N CSAH 54, 2E +INTWPRD, 2 2
E DITCH TRAIL.

2§ SH 72.

3 W CORD 108, 1 ¥4 N + W TRAIL.

2 Y2 N TWP RD.

7 E CSAH 4, 3 S TWP RD.
4 ECSAH 4, 3 72 S CSAH 7.
1 NE CSAH 12, 1 N TWP RD.
5 E CSAH 2, Y2 N TWP RD.

1 W SH 28.

8 V2 E CSAH 6.

2 %> W CSAH 6.

5 8 CSAH 21, 1 E TWP RD.

9 2 £ CO RD 64.

5 E US 12, 3 N CSAH 21,

2 5 CSAH 7, 3 W CO RD 54.

6 S US 75, 6 E CSAH 10.

1N US75, 2 ECSAH 12.
1NUS75,1ECSAH 12, 1% NCORD65.
2 ESH28, 35 CORD 61,
3 5 CSAH 7.

6SUS75,4%ECSAH 10, 1 NTWPRD.

3EUS 12, 2 N CO RD 67.

1WSH28, V25 CORD 63, %2E TWP RD.

Y% W CO RD 184.

6 %2 W CSAH 10, 1 %2 S TWP RD,%
W CO RD 137.

3 £ CSAH 34, 1 S TWP RD.

1 % W CSAH 26.

Y2 S CSAH 53, 2 W CO RD 168.

5 N CSAH 14.

5§ CSAH 53.

6W + 18 US 169, 1 WTWP RD.

3 %2 N CSAH 14, %2 W SH 30.

4% N SH 66, 1E+1S TWP RD AND
TRAIL.

Y2 N CSAH 14.

2% N SH 258, 1 W CSAH 20.
3 NW CO RD.
4 N SH 15, % E TWP RD.
5 V2 E CSAH 24, 3 N CSAH 13,
6 W CSAH 22
+ W TWP RD
3% S SH 4.

5E CSAH 17, 1 N CSAH 8, 1 E CSAH 18.

2 2 EUS 14

3 W US 14.

1% W US 14.

2 S CSAH 3, 2 W CSAH 23.
5 E CSAH 17, 2 N CSAH 8.

SAH 8.

9EC
2 5 CSAH 21, 1 E TRAIL.

2 E'CSAH 52.

3 S CSAH 33.

2 % S CSAH 33.

2% S SH 284, 1 Y2 W CO RD 140.

8 W SH 210, 3 %2 N CSAH 18,
8 N CSAH 77.

2 E SH 200, ¥ S ON TRAIL.

2 SEESH 200, 3 2SCORD 133,11
W TWP RD.

9 W CSAH,2 N + 1 % E SFR.

2N SH6, 5W CSAH 48, 5 N CSAH 55.

3 S CSAH 30.

372N SH 64, 3E CSAH 34, 6 N CSAH 35.

4 E CSAH 58, 1 %2 N SFR.
1EUS2 5SWCORD18 + 3.
1% NUS371, 1% ENFR, 2 S SFR.

92 ECSAHS5,2% S + E CSAH 11.

3 N TWP RD, 1 NW TRAIL.

2 W CO RD 36.

2 W CSAH 13, 4 Y2 N CSAH 1.
2WSH7, % S CSAH 3.

6 E SH 7, 10 N CSAH 6, 1 E TWP RD.

NE SIDE OF VILLAGE.

7 N SH 29, 2 E TWP RD.

10 W SH 40, 1 S CSAH 1.

20 W SH 40, 1 %2 N CSAH 4.

1 N CSAH 5, 5 NW RIVER RD.

4 N CSAH 5, 2 2 W CSAH 15, ¥
N TWP RD.

5N SH 29,2 W TWP RD.

2 W CSAH 26, 2 N TWP RD.

4 ESH 34,3 % N CSAH 31 + 6.
6 E CSAH 10.

9 S CSAH 31, 1 W TWP RD.

2 Y2 W CSAH 26.

2 Y2 £ CSAH 34.

2 N SH 32.

W US 10, 1 N CSAH 113.

CSAH 31.

CSAH 31, Y2 W TWP RD.

SH 32, 1 E TWP RD.

SH 32.

SH 9, Y2 W TWP RD.

SH 34, 4N CSAH 25, 1 ECORD 126.
7 W CSAH 26.

3% E + N CSAH 10, 2 N TWP RD.
8 2 S CSAH 31.

4
58
98
4S
28
2N
2E

7Y2NGSAH2,4,14;1V2E + %S TRAIL.

51 N CSAH 2, 4, 14; V2 W CSAH 13;
¥ N TRAIL.

2 W TRAIL.

cwu

EVANSVILLE
FORADA

GARFIELD

GREAT NORTHERN
HARTFIEL

HEGG
HERBERGER
HUDSON PIT
% KENSINGTON
KUHTZ
LA GRANDE
MILTONA
MOE
0SAKIS
PIONEER TRAIL
*RED ROCK
SATTERLIE
SCHNEPF
SCHULKE

SPRUCE CREEK
THORNBERG
URNESS

VIKING

FARIBAULT

PIT-RUN
SMITH

STOKMAN
*WALNUT LAKE
WELLS

FREEBORN

BEAR
CAREX
HALLS

GRANT
ALVSTAD

BARRETT

% BERGERUD
BERSKOW
BLAKESLEY

% CHIPPEWA POND
HELSENE
HOFFMAN
ISAACSON
JENSON

% KUBE-SWIFT
MACSVILLE
MARPLE
MUSTINKA
PELICAN CREEK
POMME DE TERRE
SHUCK
STROM-BORDSON
TOWNER
WILTS

HENNEPIN
SCHMIDT

HOUSTON
BLUE LAKE

HUBBARD
BIRCH CREEK

CROW WING CHAIN

KABEKONA
LOWE
ROCKWOOD
WOLF

ISANTI

ATHENS

CRANBERRY
~ORUOKEG RGAD

DALBO

MARGET

MARVIN W
SCHUBRING

SPECTACLE

ITASCA

DISHPAN

MORPH MEADOWS

SUGAR LAKE

JACKSON

ARZT
BOOTLEG
CARAWAY
COTTON-JACK
CROSSE
HUSEN
ILLINOIS
LAURS
LITTLE SIOUX
MINNEOTA
PAVELKO
PLETZ-KLIMA
ROUND
SANGL
SIOUX VALLEY
SKUNK
SUMMERS
VALLEAU
WEST HERON
WINKLER

KANABEC

ANN LAKE
BEAN DAM

FIVE LAKE

HAY SNAKE
RICE CREEK
TOSHER CREEK
WHITED

KANDIYOHI

BURBANK

% DIETRICH LANGE
EAGLE
FOLLIES
GENNESSEE
KANDI
OLEANDER
REED

ot

119
815
80
142
63

348
154

100
18
113
96
40
386
49
119
26
94
30

368

35
264
115

188

17
1975
30

76
254
148

110

244

54
167
106
173
262

40
110
330
268

73
745
352

38

51

35
102

82

51

15

52
3151
380
153
80
60

179
355
365
1447
467

272

379

1460
5020

180

15
85
133
38
66
80
84
266
303
172
59
124
38
235
402
200
93
335

78

1614
200

280
240
661
316
A73

280
909

49
302
105
126
362
116

ALINOTIVGT UV

EVANSVILLE
FORADA
GARFIELD
NELSON
MILTONA

KENSINGTON
0SAKIS
ALEXANDRIA
KENSINGTON
0SAKIS
ALEXANDRIA
PARKERS PRAIRIE
BRANDON

OSAKIS

BRANDON
KENSINGTON
EVANSVILLE
KENSINGTON
PARKERS PRAIRIE

MILTONA
EVANSVILLE
EVANSVILLE
KENSINGTON

BRICELYN
DELEVAN

MINNESOTA LAKE
WELLS
WELLS

EMMONS
MOSCOW
ALDEN

ERDAHL

BARRETT
WENDELL
ERDAHL
HERMAN
HOFFMAN
HERMAN
HOFFMAN
BARRETT
ELBOW LAKE
WENDELL
HERMAN
WENDELL
WENDELL
ELBOW LAKE
ELBOW LAKE
WENDELL
ERDAHL
HERMAN
HERMAN

CHAMPLIN

LA CRESCENT

LAKE GEORGE
HUBBARD
LAPORTE
MENAHGA
BEMIDJI
ROSBY

ISANTI

DAY

SPINGER BROOK
DALBO

ISANTI

STACY

SPENCER BROOK

WIRT
SQUAW LAKE

PENNINGTON

JACKSON
LAKEFIELD
LAKEFIELD
HERON LAKE
HERON LAKE
LAKEFIELD
SIOUX VALLEY
BERGEN
LAKEFIELD
LAKEFIELD
LAKEFIELD
LAKEFIELD
ROUND LAKE
LAKEFIELD
SIOUX VALLEY
SIOUX VALLEY
LAKEFIELD
HERON LAKE
HERON LAKE
HERON LAKE

0GILVIE
KROSHEL

KROSHEL
WOODLAND
BRAHAM
MORA
MORA

NEW LONDON
SPICER
WILLMAR
NEW LONDON
ATWATER
KANDIYOHI
SUNBURG
PRIAM

VIVUORATT 1, 78 Lot ar

Y2 W'SH 79,1 %2 S CSAH 1.

1 % E CSAH 4.

Y2 E CSAH 22, 2 N + V4 E TWP RD.

1 ¥4 E CO RD 75.

1W CSAH 14,3 N SH29, 1 WCO RD 63,
s S TRAIL.

1N CSAH 1, 1 E TWP RD.

4% S CSAH 3.

3 S SH 29, 1 ECORD 87.

Ys W CO RD 99.

6 S CSAH 3, 1 E CO RD 76.

5 2 NW CSAH 82.

2% S SH 29.

4 S CSAH 7, V2 W CSAH 8.

1S CSAH 3.

7 S CSAH 7.

3N CSAH 1, 2 W SH 27, 3 N CSAH 25
21/WSH79 2 S CSAH 25.

5% NCSAH 1,1 E + 1 N TWP RD.
3% SSH29, 1WCORD 63, ¥

N TWP RD.
4 E CSAH 14, 2 N CO RD 66.
3 2 NW CSAH 82.
7 S CSAH 1.
6 N CSAH 1.

3 N SH 253, 2 E CSAH 26, 1 S TWP RD.

N2 V2 CSAH 13, 2 2 W CSAH 16, 2 N
TWP RD.

Y N CSAH 14.

5% S SH 22, 2 W US 16.

1 % SE SH 109.

Y2 N CSAH 14, 2 W CSAH 9.

N CSAH 34, 2 E TWP RD.
ECORD74 1 NCSAH 12, 1 E +
N TWP RD.

4
1
3

4 S CORD47,2%ECORD 36, %
S TRAIL.

25 US 59.

4 N CSAH 11.

2 W CSAH 11.

2% E SH 27, 2 N CSAH 9.

2 S CSAH 5, 1 E CO RD 37.

2% ESH27,3NCSAH9, 1ECORD 34.

2 SE SH 55.

2 SE SH 55, 1 S CO RD 38.

1'%, SE US 59, 3 % E CO RD 47.

3 N CSAH 11, 3 W CSAH 18.

1SESHO, 3% ECSAH 6, 2 S TRAIL.

2 N CSAH 11, 3 W CO RD 43.

1 E SH 55.

8 %2 N CSAH 4 + 20, 2 E CO RD 51.

4 ESHT79.

2 N CSAH 11, 2 Y2 W CO RD 43.
3% W SH79,% S TWP RD.

4 SESH 9.

4 ESH 27, 1 N TRAIL.

25 US 52, 1 W TWP RD.

% S JCT US 16 AND 61, V4 E TRAIL.

4
8
2 W SH 200, 2 %2 SH 64.

3 % N US 71, 3W AND Y4 TWP RD.

10SUS71,5WCSAHY, 2% S CSAH 28.

5% EUS 2, %2 NTWP RD.

SH 65.
CSAH 4.
A

H 47, 3 Y2 W CSAH 16.
WCSAH5 1%S + WCSAH 10,18
WP RD.

2
2E+ N
3 % S CS
2% NS
1

—

5% W CSAH 19 + 36 + CORD 76, %
N TWP RD.

2% N CSAH 7,1 % E CSAH 11 +
CO RD 39.

5 W CO RD 29, 2 NW CO RD 26, 2 NW
NFR 2227.

35 SH 46, 11 W CO RD 156, 4 Y SW
CSAH 33 + NFR.

5% S CO RD 39, 8 NE NFR 2171.

5NUS 71,3 %ETWP RD.
4ECSAH 14, 1N CSAH 17, 1 ETWP RD.
8 N SH 86, 3 %2 E TWP RD.
2 W CSAH 24, 4 a N + W CSAH 7.
1 W CSAH 24.
48 SH86, 1 WCORD 34, %2 S TWP RD.
4 %2 W CSAH 4.
1 WCORD30,1NUST71.
8 S SH 86, 1 W CO RD 66.
11 S SH 86, 1 W TWP RD.
SH 86, 2E + S CO RD 66.
SH 86, 2 W TWP RD.
+ N SH 264.
S SH 86.
S CSAH 9, 1 E TWP RD.
Y2 E CSAH 4, 1 % S TWP RD.
S SH 86, 12 W TRAIL.
1 SW SH 60.
4§ CSAH 9, 2 E TWP RD.

S
S
E

8
7
3
R7)
1
2
3

2NCSAH9, V2 WTWP RD, YaN TWP RD.

4 Y2 N SH 47.

1NCSAH20,4WCORD84, 1N +1W
TWP RDS.

4 N SH 27, %2 E TWP RD, ¥4 N TRAIL.

1 E CSAH 82, 1 N TRAIL.

2 W CSAH 4.

18 + 1WSH23, 2% S CSAH 14.

2ESH23, 64N CSAH 11, %W TWP RD
& TRAIL.

3 %2 N CSAH 9, ¥ E TWP RD.

7 E CSAH 10, 2 N CO RD 138.

1 EUS 12, 3 N CSAH 9.

8 %2 N CSAH 9.

45 CSAH 2.

2 N CSAH 8.

1 N CSAH 36, 1 %2 E TWP RD.

1SW SH 23, 5 E TWP RD, %2 S TRAIL.

CHADDERDON
DIAMOND LAKE
FACTOR
MURPHY
OTTAWA
PADDY
SAUTTER

SEHA
SHANGHAI
SHEAS LAKE
ST. THOMAS LK

LINCOLN

ALTONA
ANTLER

ASH LAKE
BLUE WING
BOHEMIAN
BOONE SLOUGH
BOSQUE
BOSSUYT

CHAIN O SLOUGHS

CHEN BAY
CHRISTINE
CLARE JOHNSON
COLINOSO
COLLARIS
COLLINSON
coot

DEAD COON
DISCORS
EMERALD
EXPECTATION
HANSONVILLE
HAWKSNEST
HENDRICKS
HOPE

HORSE

IRON HORSE
IVANHOE
KVERMO
LEGACY
LITTLE TWIN
MINN-KOTA
MULDENTAL
MUSKRAT JCT
PATO
PLATYRHYNCHOS
POPOSKI
POTHOLE
PRAIRIE DELL

RICHARD J DORER

ROGGE

ROST

SALIX
SHAOKATAN
SIOUX LOOKOUT
SOKOTA
SPANTON
SUHR

TEN SLOUGHS
THOSTENSON
TWO SLOUGHS

LYON

AMIRET
BRAKKE
CLIFTON
COON CREEK
DAYLAND
DEER LANE
FURGAMME

GABRIEL ANDERSON

GADWALL
GARVIN

GIESE

GOOD MEDICINE
GRANDVIEW
GREENHEAD
GREEN VALLEY
HAPPY HOLLOW
HOFFMAN CREEK
HOPE
JAGGBSUR
LYONS
MEADOW CREEK
NYROCA FLATS
PRAIRIE
REDWOOD
RINGNECK RAVINE
ROCK

ROLLING HILLS
RUSSELL

SHAM
SHELBURNE
SIOUX PRAIRIE
S0DUS
S.E.CLIFTON
TILLEMAN

VALLERS
YANKTON

MC LEOD

BAKERS
HALVA
HUTCHINSON
KUJAS

PENN

PRIEVE
RAS-LYNN
SPIERING

MAHNOMEN

BEAULIEU

BEJOU

BUDDE MEADOWS
COBURN

DITTMER

FOOT

GREGORY
LONCRACE
MAHGRE

RUSH

% VANOSE
| WAMBACH
| WARREN
| WAUBUN

{ MARSHALL

' AGDER

*EAST PARK
ECKVOLL
ELM LAKE

ESPELIE
FLORIAN
GRYGLA
MUDLAC
WHITEFORD

136
17
134
141
513
190

50
123
112
293
316

213
172
288
58
119
74
122
88
286
150
40
82
80
73
87

109
47
78
46
34

113
159
22
30
499
101
162
19
66
27
13
19
82
286
49
196
334
104
208
81
206
80
144
49
48
49
160
18

586
264
169
997
20
118
152
103
32
81
40
56
433
49
416
19
36
54

284"

506
556
42
277
38
39
90
34
36
70
160
387
583
307
156

756
269

294
89
49

116
50
40

1089
50

280
1374
281
80
562
80
412
250
120
712

1831
1281

65
1795

240

9113
6440
15252

160
1005
320
240
80

LECENTER
KILKENNY
LECENTER
WATERVILLE
ST. PETER
LECENTER
LECENTER
ELYSIAN
LECENTER
HEIDELBERG
ST. THOMAS

VERDI
PORTER
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
LAKE BENTON
IVANHOE
CANBY
CANBY
HENDRICKS
LAKE BENTON
ARCO

TYLER

TYLER

LAKE BENTON
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
FLORENCE
LAKE BENTON
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
ARCO
HENDRICKS
CANBY
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
LAKE BENTON
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
ARCO
HENDRICKS
ARCO

LAKE BENTON

MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
RUSSELL
BALATON ,
BALATON’
MARSHALL
COTTONWOOD
BALATON
BALATON
BALATON
MARSHALL
GHENT
TRACY
GREEN VALLEY
BALATON
GARVIN
FLORENCE
MARSHALL
BALATON
MARSHALL
FLORENCE
RUSSELL
LYND
LYND
BALATON
MARSHALL
RUSSELL
COTTONWOOD
BALATON
IVANHOE
BALATON
TRACY
MINNEOTA

MARSHALL
BALATON

BROWNTON
SILVER LAKE
HUTCHINSON
BROWNTON
BROWNTON
HUTCHINSON
STEWART
BROWNTON

BEAULIEU
BEJOU
BEAULIEU
WAUBUN
BEJOU
BEJOU
BEJOU
BEJOU
BEJOU
MAHNOMEN

BEJOU
MAHNOMEN
MAHNOMEN
WAUBUN

GOODRIDGE

MIDDLE RIVER
GRYGLA
GRYGLA

GRYGLA
FLORIAN
GRYGLA
MIDDLE RIVER
MIDDLE RIVER

5 % § CSAH 11.

Y2 W CSAH 2, ¥4 N TWP.RD.

4 ESH99, 2% SCORD136.
3 NW SH 13 + CSAH 5.

E SH 99, 2 Y2 NE CSAH 23.
Y% S CSAH 11.

SH 99, % N TWP RD.

SH 60.

CSAH 11, 1 W CSAH 2.

SAH 28, 125 + Y2 W TWP |

1
4
1
1
3
4
1 SAH 28.

E
E
S
W G
W G

S CSAH 2, 1 E CORD 17.

E TWP RD.

W SH 19, 2’ S TWP RD.

W SH 19, 2 N TWP RD.

N SH 271 + CSAH 1.

NSH 271 + CSAH 1, 2 W CO RD
ESH 19, 2N

N US 75, Y2 W TWP RD.

S CSAH 5, 1 12 W TWP RD.
N US 75, 2 E TWP RD.

N US 75, 1 W CSAH 17.

S US 75, 2 E TWP RD.

S US 75, 4 W CSAH 20.

2 W CSAH 17.
4NUS75 1 WCSAH13, VaNTWP F
2 Y2 N CSAH 7, % W TWP RD.

5 N CSAH 8.

1 W US 14, %2 N TWP RD.

7 N US 75, 2 W TWP RD.
2ECSAH17,1SCORD 1, 2ETWP
1 % N SH 271, 4 N CSAH 1.

2 ESH 19, 2 N TWP RD.

2 ECSAH 17, %2 N CORD 1.

2 NW. US 14.

6 N US 75, 3 W CSAH 22.

1W SH 19, % N TWP RD.

2 W SH 19, %2 N TWP RD.

2 ECSAH 17, %2 S CO RD 1.

4 W SH 19, 2 N TWP RD.

2 V2 N SH 271 + CSAH 1.

8N SH271 + CSAH1,1 %2 W CSAH !
6 ESH19, 1% S CSAH 8.

6 %2 W CSAH 15.

5NCH271 + CSAH 1, 1 E TWP F
6 S US75,2 W CSAH 20, 2 S TWP |
2 E SH 19,4 N TWP RD.

4N US75 1% W TWP RD.

10 N US 75.

w

H 271 + CSAH 1, 3 ETWP ¥
SH 19, 1 %2 S TWP RD.

SH 19, 1 N TWP RD.

SH 19, 6 S CSAH7 + CO RD
SH 19, % S TWP RD.

%N US75 1% W TWP RD.

2 %2 N SH 271.

3 S CSAH 5.

8 W CSAH 15, 1 N TWP RD.

4 E CSAH 17, V2 N CSAH 4.

2N CSAH 7.

5NUS75 1% WTWP RD.

4N
2E
4E
3E
7w
1

6 S US 59, 4 E CSAH 20.

6 S US 59, 6 E CSAH 20.
4ESH19, 2SCSAHY, 2 W TWP §
4W + % N CO RD 66.

1EUS 14,1 %2 N CO RD 63.
2EUS 14, 4 NCSAH 7, V2 E TWP F
12 W SH 19, 1 S TWP RD.

2 Y4 W+N CSAH 10, % N TWP RD
W US 14, Y2 N TWP RD.

E SU 14, %2 S TWP RD.

E SU 14, 2 %2 S TWP RD.

NW SH 68.

> W CSAH 8.

W US 14,

S SH 23, 2 V2 E CSAH 8.

3
3
1
3
2
1

Ya
CSAH 5, V2 W TWP RD.
US 59, %2 W CSAH 2.

N

N

w

W SH 19, 8 S GSAH 7.
N CSAH 5, V2 W TWP RD.
S

E

N
N

S

W US 14, 1‘/2NTWPRD

ESH19, 1 SCSAH O, V2 W TWP |
N CSAH 15, 1 E + % S TWP RL

2 E CSAH 10.

W US 14,3 S, Y2 W TWP RDS.

0 E SH 19.

1 EUS 14, 3 N CO RD 63.

9 N CSAH 11.

3SCSAH3, 3WCSAHB, 1S + ¥
TWP RDS.

7N US 59, 1 W TWP RD.

Y2 E US 14.

4
2
4
1

Yo

5
1

3 S SH 15, Y2 E TWP RD.
3WSH7, 18CORDT71.

Y4 W SH 7.

6 S SH 15, 1 W TWP RD.
1EUS 212, 5% S CSAH 13.
2% W SH 22, 3 W CSAH 14.
7NCSAH 7.

2 EUS 212, 5 S CSAH 13.

3N + ECSAHS

2 W CSAH

7N+ECSAH3 3 E TWP RD.

4% W SH 113, 1 S TWP RD.

2§ US 59, 3W TWP RD.

7 %2 ECSAH 1, 2 N CO RD 41.

4 ECSAH 1, % S TWP RD.

1N US 59, 1 ETWP RD, ¥2 N TRA

3ECSAH1,1NCORD 23, 1ETWP |

4‘/2ESH200,2NCSAH2,‘/2W
CO RD 33.

7 ECSAH 1, 2 S TRAIL.

5N US 59, 1% E TWP RD.

4Y2ESH200, 4N CSAH 2, 4ETWP R

3 W SH 113, %2 S TWP RD.

5% N SH 219, 4 W CSAH 2, 6 %
TWP RD.

9 W CSAH 6, 3 N CSAH 29 + TWP ¢

6WSHB89,4 %S + WSH219 + CSA

6WSH89,5%E + SSH219, 2
TWP RD.

2 5 CSAH 54, 2 W TWP RD

3 E CSAH 6.

5 N CSAH 54.

7 E CSAH 6, 2 S TWP RD.

8 ECSAH 6, 1 ¥4 S + E TWP RDS



' Manage-
 Refuges,
anctuaries
areas are

Foot Trail

ad

NEAREST TOWN
Road

12'S CSAH 28,

W TWP RD.
N CO RD 73.
N TWP RD, W

W TWP RD.
D.
L1E 1S 1E +

Y N ON TWP RDS.

4, 3.

CSAH 23, 2ETWP RD.
N CSAH 107, tW 113,

7.
+ % N TWP RD.
SE TWP RD.

Vi S TWP RD.

4+ 14, 1 NCSAH 3, 1

. CORD 101, 1 E

TWP RD.

6, 1 N, 2 W TWP RD,
) 107.

, £ CO RD 109.

/4N CO RD 111,

12 S TWP RD,

1S TWP RD.

E TWP ROD.
E+1NTWP RD, 2 %
L

L1 N + W TRAIL

S TWP RD.
/25 CSAH 7.
1 N TWP RD.
N TWP RD.

E TWP RD.

4.

CSAH 21.

N CO RD 54.

CSAH 10.

CSAH 12.
AH12,1V2NCORD 65.
0 RD 61, 12 W TRAIL.

CSAH 10, 1 N TWP RD.
€0 RD 67,
J0 RD 63, % E TWP RD.

Name of Unit Acres
CLEARWATER VS12 20
CLEARWATER VS13 58
CLEARWATER VS14 37
CLEARWATER VS15 54
CLEARWATER VS16 34
CLEARWATER VS17 20
CLEARWATER V§18 27
CLEARWATER VS19 40
CLEARWATER VS20 24
CLEARWATER VS21 1
CLEARWATER VS23 36
CLEARWATER VS24 40
CLEARWATER V$25 25
CLEARWATER V$26 35
CLEARWATER V§27 27
CLEARWATER V§28 14
CLEARWATER VS29 35
CLEARWATER VS$31 40
CLEARWATER VS32 36
CLEARWATER VS34 16
CLEARWATER VS35 10
CLEARWATER VS36 3
CLEARWATER VS 1 40

CLEARWATER VS 2 25
CLEARWATER VS 3 32
CLEARWATER VS 4 26

CLEARWATER VS 5 24
CLEARWATER VS 6 40
CLEARWATER VS 7 4
CLEARWATER VS 8 21
CLEARWATER VS 9 42
JACKSON 207
LE BLANC 162
LITTLE PINE 317
LOWER RICE 424
OLD RED LAKE TR 918
UPPER RICE 321
COTTONWOOD
BANKS 127
BENNETT 330
BUDOLFSON 9
CARPENTER 41
DELFT 247
EXPANDERE 573
HIGHWATER CREEK 80
HURRICANE 268
LITTLE SWAN 276
MOUNTAIN 87
REGHR 85
vorr a7
CROW WING
BIRCHDALE 1304
COOKS 131
DUCK 887
HESITATION 279
LOERCH 202
LOWER DEAN 241
MISSION LAKE 118
ROOSEVELT 70
TELEF PAULSON 40
UPPER DEAN 38
DAKOTA

*GORES POOL #3 5867
HASTINGS 158
DODGE
SCHLETTY 1
TEAPAIL 16
VORCE 40
WASIOJA 10
DOUGLAS
ANDERSON 4
BALGAARD 45
BELLE RIVER 233
BIG SPRUCE 47
BRANDON 184
CARLOS LAKE 64
CHERMAK 40
ENG 24
EVANSVILLE 119
FORADA 815
GARFIELD 80
GREAT NORTHERN 142
HARTFIEL 63
HEGG 348
HERBERGER 154
HUDSON PIT 5

* KENSINGTON 100
KUHTZ 18
LA GRANDE 113
MILTONA 96
MOE 40
0SAKIS 386
PIONEER TRAIL 49

*RED ROCK 119
SATTERLIE 2%
SCHNEPF 94
SCHULKE 30
SPRUCE CREEK 368
THORNBERG 35
URNESS 264
VIKING 115
FARIBAULT
PIT-RUN 3
SMITH 188
STOKMAN 17

*WALNUT LAKE 1975
WELLS 30
FREEBORN
BEAR 76
CAREX 254
HALLS 148
GRANT
ALVSTAD 110

nanneer naa

Town

ZERKEL
ZERKEL
ZERKEL
ZERKEL
ZERKEL

ZERKEL
LAKE ITASCA
BAGLEY

BAGLEY

BAGLEY
ZERKEL
ZERKEL

ZERKEL
ZERKEL

ZERKEL
ZERKEL
ZERKEL
ZERKEL
ZERKEL
ZERKEL
BAGLEY

GONVICK
ZERKEL
ZERKEL

LAKE ITASCA
LAKE ITASCA
BAGLEY

SHEVLIN
BAGLEY

LEONARD
LEONARD
EBRO

GONVICK

GONVICK
ZERKEL
SHEVLIN

ALIDA

BINGHAM LAKE
BINGHAM LAKE
WESTBROOK
BINGHAM LAKE
DELFT
STORDEN
STORDEN
STORDEN

DELFT
MOUNTAIN LAKE
MOUNTAIN LAKE
DUNDEE

EMILY
BRAINERD
EMILY
DEERWOOD
BRAINERD

CROSBY

MERRIFIELD
PINE CENTER
BRAINERD
EMILY

HASTINGS
HASTINGS

WASI0JA
DODGE CENTER
CLAREMONT
DODGE CENTER

EVANSVILLE
EVANSVILLE
CARLOS
MILTONA
BRANDON
CARLOS
LOWRY
KENSINGTON
EVANSVILLE
FORADA
GARFIELD
NELSON
MILTONA

KENSINGTON
0SAKIS
ALEXANDRIA
KENSINGTON
0SAKIS
ALEXANDRIA
PARKERS PRAIRIE
BRANDON

0SAKIS

BRANDON
KENSINGTON
EVANSVILLE
KENSINGTON
PARKERS PRAIRIE

MILTONA
EVANSVILLE
EVANSVILLE
KENSINGTON

BRICELYN
DELEVAN

MINNESOTA LAKE
WELLS
WELLS

EMMONS
MOSCow
ALDEN

ERDAHL

DADDCTT

LOCATION FROM NEAREST TOWN
Miles, Direction, Road

3% S + ESH 200, 5S SFR.

9% SSH200 + CSAH 39, 2NWTWP RD.

8 S SH 200 + CSAH 39, 2 W TRAIL.

8 S SH 200 + CSAH 39.

82 S SH 200 + CSAH 39, 1E,1%S
TRAIL.

10 2 S SH 200 AND CSAH 39.

65 + WCSAH 38,6 %2 W + SW SFR.

5% SSH92, 3ECSAH31,3S + ES
CO RD 102.

5% S8SH92, 3ECSAH31,3S +E+ S
CO RD 102.

5N SH 92, Y4 W TRAIL.

4 % W SH 200, 10 S SFR, 2 W TRAIL.

11 8SH200 + CSAH 39, NW 1 SFR, 12
W TRAIL.

12 8 SH 200, CSAH 39, CSAH 37, 6 W
SH 113, 2 N SFR.

12 S SH 200, CSAH 39, CSAH 37, 2 W
SH 113, %2 N TRA

7 W SH 200, 1 S SFR, ¥4 W TRAIL.

7 W SH 200, 1 S SFR, ¥4 W TRAIL.

4 %2 W SH 200, 3 S SFR.

1WSH 200, 1S CORD 103, 3SW SFR.

4% W SH 200, 4 %2 S SFR, 2 W SFR.

4 W SH 200, 3 N CSAH 7, Va W TRAIL.

1V4NSH92, 2% WCORD92, %S
TWP RD.

2 % S CSAH 7, 1 W PINE LAKE.

5 W CSAH 37.

6 W CSAH 37, 1 S TRAIL.

2 Va W SH 200, 1 N + W TRAIL.

5% W SH 200, 3 S + E TRAIL.

5% S SH 92, 3 E CSAH 31,3 §
CO RD 102.

3 S CSAH 2 + CO RD 97.

5% S SH92, 3ECSAH31,2% S +
E CO RD 102.

18, ISLAND IN FOUR LEGGED LAKE.

7V2aNCSAH2,4,14;112E + VaN TRAIL.

9 S CSAH 7.

4% NCSAH7, 3W TWPRD, 2 N
TWP RD.

55 CSAH 7.

2 % W SH 200

4% NCSAH 2, 32 CSAH 1,1 % N
CO RD 85.

5 W CSAH 36.

2 % S CSAH 2.

2 ECORD 47, 1% S CO RD 46.

2 W SH 30, % N AND Y2 E TWP RD.

WEST SIDE OF TOWN.

Y2 S CSAH 3, 2 E CO RD 50.

8 S CSAH 5, 1 W TWP RD.

Y2 £ SH 30, 1 E TWP RD.

4 NCSAH5, 1 WTWPRD, 1 %2 N
TWP RD.

Y2 N CSAH 3, 1 W CO RD 50.

1 W CO RD 44, 1 N TWP RD.

3 E SH 60, 1 S TWP RD.

3 E TWP RD.

6 % E CSAH 1, 1 %2 S CO RD 106.
4 'S CSAH 5, 2 W TWP RD.
5 E CSAH 1.
9SSH6, ¥aWSH 18, ¥4 S TWP RD.
5NEUS 210, 1 SCSAH 25, 2E + N
TWP RD.
5NSH6, 7 NECSAH 11, 2N + 2 W
TWP RD.
3 NW CSAH 3, 4 NW CSAH 19.
2% S CSAH 8, V2 W TWP RD.
5ESH18,2%SCORD 23,1 WTWPRD.
585 SH 6, 3 %2 E CSAH 36, 1 SE
CO RD 105.

3 SE CSAH 54.
Y2 E 160TH ST.

2 N CSAH 9, 4 E TRAIL.

2VaNCSAH 7, 1 W TWP RD + TRAIL.
1% N CSAH 3, ¥4 E CO RD G.
2V2NWUS 14, 1N SH 56, YaE TWP RD.

3% W SHT79.
2 NE CSAH 5.
2 S CSAH 9, 1 Y2 E CSAH 30.
3 E CSAH 14, 1 %2 S CSAH 3.
2 S CSAH 7, ¥4 E CO RD 56.
2 SW CSAH 13 & 42, V2 N TWP RD.
1 W SH 55, 3 N SH 114,
3NCSAH1, 1Y4ESH27, Va N TWP RD.
V2 W SH 79, 1% S CSAH 1.
1 %2 E CSAH 4.
Y E CSAH 22, 2 N + Y4 E TWP RD.
1 % E CO RD 75.
1WCSAH 14,3 N SH29, 1 WCO RD 63,
Y4 S TRAIL.
1 N CSAH 1, 1 E TWP RD.
4 % S CSAH 3.
3 8 SH 29, 1 E CO RD 87.
Y4 W CO RD 99.
6 S CSAH 3, 1 E CO RD 76.
5 %2 NW CSAH 82.
2 % S SH 29.
4 S CSAH 7, V2 W CSAH 8.
1S CSAH 3.
7S CSAH 7.
3N CSAH 1,2 W SH 27, 3 N CSAH 25.
2% W SH 79, 2 S CSAH 25.
5% NCSAH1, 1E + 1 NTWP RD.
3% SSH29, 1WCORDG63, ¥
N TWP RD.
4 £ CSAH 14, 2 N CO RD 66.
3 2 NW CSAH 82.
7 S CSAH 1.
6 N CSAH 1.

3 N SH 253, 2 E CSAH 26, 1 S TWP RD.

N2 %2 CSAH 13, 2 /2 W CSAH 16, 2 N
TWP RD.

o N CSAH 14.

5% S SH 22, 2 W US 16.

1 %2 SE SH 109.

Y2 N CSAH 14, %2 W CSAH 9.

N CSAH 34, ¥z £ TWP RD.
ECORD 74, 1 NCSAH 12, 1 E +
N TWP RD.

4
1
3

4SCORDA47, 2% ECORD36 Y2
S TRAIL.

N Ctic B0

Name of Unit
* Carlos Avery
% Hubbel Pond
% Lac Qui Parle

Mille Lacs
%*Red Lake

+*Roseau River
*Talcot Lake

% Thief Lake
* Whitewater

Name of Unit

RINGO NEST
ROSEVILLE
SUNBURG

*WILLMAR
YOHI

KITTSON

BEACHES
CARIBOU

JOE RIVER
SKULL
*TWIN LAKES

DIVISION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE
Box 7 Centennial Building, 658 Cedar Street, St. Paul, MN 55155

Minnesota Department of Natural Res:

WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS WITH RESIDENT MANAGERS

County Acres Nearest Town
Anoka & Chisago 22,933  Forest Lake
Becker 2,284 Rochert
Lac Qui Parle, Swift, 33,490  Nilan

Big Stone & Chippewa

Mille Lacs 36,718 Onamia
Kanabec

Beltrami, Lake of the Woods 250,461 Faunce

& Roseau

Roseau 73,710  Caribou
Cottonwood & Murray 3,254  Dundee
Marshall 54,861 Gatzke
Winona, Olmsted & Wabasha 26,805  Elba

Acres

531
66
109
121
83

16539
6378

80
6320
8258

LAC QUI PARLE

BAXTER. ...
BORCHARDT ROSIN
BROWN
CHURCH
CREEKSIDE
DACOTAH
FLINKS
FLORIDA CREEK
GOLLNICK
HAMLIN

HAN THO

HAYDENVILLE
INDIGO

KEMEN

KIBLER
LILLEJORD
LUNDY
MADISON
MADRENA
MEDICINE PIPE
NE FOUR CORNERS
OHNAH

PERRY
PLANTATION
PROSPECT
PROVIDENCE
PYRAMID
QuiLiTz
RIVERSIDE
SALT LAKE
SIOUX INDIAN
SIOUX RES LINE
SWEETWATER
WALTER

WILD WINGS

276.

260
15
95

100
49

360

41

191

214

341

259
59
208
482
94
60
149
207
36
175
44
131
66
64
96
20
347
150
379
65
33
221
509
112

Town

SPICER
PAYNESVILLE
SUNBURG
WILLMAR
KANDIYOHI

LANCASTER
LANCASTER

HUMBOLDT
LANCASTER
KARLSTAD

DAWSON
MADISON
DAWSON
BOYD
DAWSON
DAWSON
BOYD
MADISON
MARIETTA
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON
MARIETTA
MADISON
BELLINGHAM
MADISON
BOYD
MADISON
MADISON
BOYD
MARIETTA
MADISON
BELLINGHAM
MARIETTA
DAWSON
BOYD
BELLINGHAM
NASSAU
DAWSON
MARIETTA
DAWSON
MADISON
MADISON
NASSAU
BOYD

LAKE OF THE WOODS

LONG POINT
NORTH
RAKO

LE SUEUR

BARDEL’S
CHADDERDON
DIAMOND LAKE
FACTOR
MURPHY
OTTAWA
PADDY
SAUTTER

SEHA
SHANGHAI
SHEAS LAKE
ST. THOMAS LK

LINCOLN

ALTONA
ANTLER

ASH LAKE
BLUE WING
BOHEMIAN
BOONE SLOUGH
BOSQUE
BOSSUYT
CHAIN O SLOUGHS
CHEN BAY
CHRISTINE
CLARE JOHNSON
COLINOSO
COLLARIS
COLLINSON
coot

DEAD COGN
DISCORS
EMERALD
EXPECTATION
HANSONVILLE
HAWKSNEST
HENDRICKS
HOPE

HORSE

IRON HORSE
IVANHOE
KVERMO
LEGACY
LITTLE TWIN
MINN-KOTA

RATI NCAITAT

161
161
400

78
136
17
134
141
513
190

50
123
112
293
316

213
172
288
58
119
74
122
88
286
150
40
82
80

87

109
47
78
46
34

113
159

30
499
101
162

19

66

WILLIAMS
FOURTOWN
BAUDETTE

HEIDELBERG
LECENTER
KILKENNY
LECENTER
WATERVILLE
ST. PETER
LECENTER
LECENTER
ELYSIAN
LECENTER
HEIDELBERG
ST. THOMAS

VERDI
PORTER
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
{VANHOE
IVANHOE
LAKE BENTON
IVANHOE
CANBY
CANBY
HENDRICKS
LAKE BENTON
ARCO

TYLER

TYLER

LAKE BENTON
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
FLORENCE
LAKE BENTON
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
{VANHOE
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS

N/ANUNE

LOCATION FROM NEAREST TOWN
Miles, Direction, Road

3 W CSAH 10, 1 N CSAH 9.
3W & 2N SH 4.
1WSH9, 1% S TWPRD.
3NUSTI.

1% E US 12, Y2 S CSAH 133.

6 E + 1'NCSAH 4, 1 E TWP RD.

6E+ 4N +1ECSAH4,2NCORD51,2
E TWP RD.

4 Y E CSAH 6,5 N TWP RD.

6 E +°4 N CSAH 4.

4 NE SH 11.

E US 212,.2'N.TWP RD.

W US 75, Y2 N TWP RD.

US 212, 4 2 N CSAH 27.

CSAH 29, 1 %2 E TWP RD.

Y2 W US 212, 3 S CSAH 21.

8 v2 W US 212.

3 S CSAH 29, 2 E TWP RD.

9SUS75 5WTWP RD.

4 E SH 40, 3 S TWP RD, %2 W TWP RD.

65 US 75, 1 E TWP RD.

5N CSAH 19, 4 ECSAH 28, 1 12 N
TWP RD.

6 W SH 40, 1 S CSAH 13.

11 S CSAH 7, 1 E CSAH 2.

3 % W SH 40, 1 S CO RD 55.

1 % W CSAH 30.

2 NW US 75, 1 N TWP RD.

4 W CSAH 2.

2 V4 NW US 75.

2 % W SH 40, 2 N CSAH 17.

5 W CSAH 2, 2 %2 S TWP RD.

3 E SH 40, 2 S CO RD 53.

6 E + 4 N SH 40, V2 E TWP RD.

1% S US 75, V2 W TWP RD.

12 S CSAH 7, 1 E TWP RD.

4 S CSAH 23, 2 2 W TWP RD.

10 W CSAH 2, ¥4 S TWP RD.

4NUST75 2W + % NTWP RDS.

4 E CSAH 24.

1S CSAH 23, 1 E CO RD 56.

3 S CSAH 7, 1 W TWP RD.

4 EUS 212, 1 S TWP RD.

1 % E SH 40.

8

3

5
4N
3E
18
3
1

S US 75, 8 W CSAH 12.
W CSAH 24, 1 N CSAH 3.
5 W CSAH 2, %2 S TWP RD.

13N CSAH2, 1 WCSAH9, 1 N TWP RD.
19 N SFR.
21 SSH72,2WCSAH 1, 2 N TWP RD.

1% W CSAH 28,15 + %4 W TWP RDS.
5 %2 S CSAH 11.

2 W CSAH 2, ¥4 N TWP RD.

E SH 99, 2 %2 S CO RD 136.

NW SH 13 + CSAH 5.

E SH 99, 2 ¥ NE CSAH 23.

Y2 S CSAH 11.

E SH 99, ¥2 N TWP RD.

E SH 60.

S CSAH 11, 1 W CSAH 2.

W CSAH 28, 2 S + % W TWP RD.
W CSAH 28.

4
3
1
4
1
1
3
4
1

S CSAH 2, 1 E CO RD 17.

E TWP RD.

W SH 19, 2 S TWP RD.

W SH 19, ¥2 N TWP RD.

SH 271 + CSAH 1.

SH 271 + CSAH 1, %2 W CO RD 39.
SH 19, Y2 N.

Us 75, 2 W TWP RD.

CSAH 5, 1 2 W TWP RD.

US 75, 2 E TWP RD.

US 75, 1 W CSAH 17.

US 75, 2 E TWP RD.

US 75, 4 W CSAH 20.

Y2 W CSAH 17.

4NUS75, 1WCSAH 13, YN TWP RD.
2 Vo N CSAH 7, % W TWP RD.

5 N CSAH 8.

1 W US 14, %2 N TWP RD.

7NUS 75 % W TWP RD.
2ECSAH17,1SCORD 1, LETWPRD.
1% N SH 271, 4 N CSAH 1.

2 E SH 19, % N TWP RD.

2 ECSAH 17, %A N CO RD 1.

2 NW US 14,

6 N US 75, 3 W CSAH 22.

1 W SH 19, 2 N TWP RD.

2 W SH 19, %2 N TWP RD.

2 ECSAH 17, %2 SCO RD 1.

4 W SH 19, 2 N TWP RD.

2 Y2 N SH 271 + CSAH 1.

8 NSH271 + CSAH 1,12 W CSAH 20.

OCECW 40 4 14 © POA O

Direction from Town

Miles, Direction, Road

6 W CSAH 2 & 18

¥ NE TWP Rd

2 SE US 59, 2 S Co Rd 32,
Y2 W Co Rd 33
7S US 169, 2 E TWP Rd

12 W SFR

3 W CSAH 3

1N CSAH 19, 12 E SH 62,

3 N CSAH 7

8 N & W CSAH 6, 3 N Co Rd 49

22 N SFR

Name of Unit

MARTIN

ARMBRUST
CARON
CEYLON
DES-BELT
EAST CHAIN
EXCEDER
GLEAM
ISLAND
KRAHMER
LUEDTKE
MINOWA
PERCH CREEK
SWAG
WILLOW CREEK

WEEKER

ACTON
BUTTERNUT
GREENLEAF
GROVELUND
MADSEN

MINNIE MAN
POPULAR ]
PROVENCHER
RODEWALD
WIEKER

MILLE LACS

KUNKEL
ONAMIA
WHITE FISH

MORRISON

CARL SCHMIDT
COON
CULDRUM
EREAUX

LITTLE ELK
MuD
NEITERMEIER
POPPLE

RICE-SKUNK
SPONSA
WITTIKER

MOWER

BRANDT-LARSON
CARTNEY

LEROY

RED CEDAR RIVER
ROSE

MURRAY

AVOCA
BADGER LAKE
BERGMAN
BIG SLOUGH
BUDOLFSON
BUFFALO
CARLSON
CHANDLER
CHRISTENSON
COUNTY LINE
CURRENT
DEGROOT
DEVILS RUN
DIERENFIELD
DOVRAY
ELDER
ENGEBRETSON
FENMONT
GREAT DASIS
HABERMAN
HENRY VOS
HIERMSTAD
HUMPHREY
IRRUPPTION
KLINKER
LANGE

LEEDS
LOWVILLE
MASON

MC CORD LAIBLE
MC GEE
MELCHIOR
NELSON
PETERS
PHELAN
REINHOLD
RUPP
RUTHTON
SALT & PEPPER
SARAH MASON
SCHOEBERL
SHETEK

SKANDIA
SWEETMAN
1T

VIAN Y

Acres

65
257
153

80
199

59

28

45
115
160

99
498

80

70

40
150
315

29
282

40
112

86
224
298

1945
68
54

615
55
30

522

1401

278

275

220

473
219
23

9018
400

54
50

54
399

33
574
182
108

26
409
124
137

77
92
53
693
20
54
110
122
98
138
245
68
125
347
62
154
186
33
73
40
54
177
73
70
19
77
228
100

-1

128
203

36
35
102
0

Town

TRUMAN
SHERBURNE
CEYLON
CEYLON
EAST CHAIN
WELCOME
TRUMAN
WELCOME
WELCOME
FAIRMONT
FAIRMONT
TRUMAN
FAIRMONT
ORMSBY

GROVE CITY
ATWATER
CEDAR MILLS
GROVE CITY
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
COSMOS
CEDAR MILLS
Cosmos
COSMOS

PRINCETON
ONAMIA
GARRISON

SWANVILLE
BUCKMAN
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
RANDALL
LITTLE FALLS
RANDALL
LITTLE FALLS

GREGORY
SWANVILLE
PIERZ

LYLE
LEROY
LERQY
AUSTIN
LYLE

AVOCA
SLAYTON
CURRENT LAKE
SLAYTON
WESTBROOK
DOVRAY
LAKE WILSON
CHANDLER
SLAYTON
IONA
CURRENT LAKE
CURRENT LAKE
DOVRAY
CHANDLER
DOVRAY
CURRIE
SLAYTON
IONA

HADLEY

LIME CREEK
HADLEY
RUTHTON
HADLEY
AVOCA

LAKE WILSON
RUTHTON
LAKE WILSON
HADLEY
HADLEY

LAKE WILSON
AVOCA

I0NA
RUTHTON
HADLEY
AVOCA
CURRENT LAKE
CURRIE
RUTHTON
LAKE WILSON
SLAYTON
IONA

CURRIE

CURRENT LAKE
AVOCA
CURRENT LAKE

OILITUTAR

Resident Mana
Walt Rohl
Everett Clem
Arlin Anderson

Orville Hagman
Philip Watt

Ken Kramer
Roy Peterson

Gerald Maerten
George Meyer

LOCATION F
Miles, Direc

N SH 263
1% NCOF
9 N CSAH 2
Y2 S SH 15,
33 SH 263,
1 N CSAH 2
7 E CSAH 2
10 S SH 15,
1 W TWPR
788H15,3
4% ECOF

8NSH4, 1Y
4 YN SH:
6 N SH 4,
8 N SH 4,

4 W SH 95,
3 N SH 27.
6% S US 1

TWP RD.

1S+ 1E
1§ SH 25,
10 % W SH
3N CSAH 43
6 W CSAH !
7 W SH 27,
NE CORNER
1ESH 27,
TWP RD.
7 E CSAH 3
3% S CSAH
10 N SH 25

2% NUS:
4 N CSAH -
1Y ESH!
8 5 SH 105
3% NUS

Ya NE CSAt
48 CSAH ¢
3 N SH 91.
1EUS 59.
2 W SH 30
1 W SH 30
2 E SH 30,
Y2 N SH 91
2 'S CSAH .
4 S CSAH
1% N SH
35 SH 91

4SCSAH3
6 N CSAH
% N TWP
4 8 CSAH
6 E TWP R
4 8 CSAH
4 E CSAH
2 W SH X

4 N CSAH
1§ SH 91
Y N CSAF
3 E CO RL
3% W Sk
8NUS59,
18 CSAH
4 N CSAH

TWP RL
1NSHOI
5 N CSAH
2 W TWP

A rC A0 DI



- CORD 101, 1 E

| TWP RD.

6, 1N, 2 WTWP RD,
D 107.

2 E:CO RD 109.

Ya-N CO RD 111.

1% S TWP RD,

L.

12,1 S TWP RD.

2 £ TWP RD.

) E+INTWPRD, 2
L.

8.1 %N + W TRAIL.
),

S TWP RD.
S CSAH 7.
1N TWP RD.
N TWP RD.

1.ETWP RD.
64.

CSAH 21,
W CO RD 54.
£ CSAH 10.
CSAH 12.

CO-RD 67.

11 S TWP'RD, Y2

1S TWP RD.
) W CO RD. 168.
169: 1 W TWP RD.

Y% W SH 30.
E+1S TWP-RD AND

1 W CSAH 20.

E TWP RD.
'3 N CSAH 13,

D

W CSAH 23.
2 N CSAH 8.

1.E TRAIL.

3

1% W CO RD 140.

% N CSAH 18,

| S ON TRAIL.
51 S 00 RD 133, 1 %

+.1%E SFR.
CSAH 48, 5 N CSAH 55.

CSAH 34,6 N CSAH 35.
2 N SFR.

CORD 18 + 3.
1% E NFR, 2 S SFR.
2% S+ E CSAH 11.

NW TRAIL.

4% N CSAH 1,
CSAH 3.
| GSAH 6, 1 E TWP RD.

N CSAH 4.
NW RIVER RD.
V2 W CSAH 15, %

L TWP RD.

2 N TWP RD.
N-CSAH 31 + 6.

W TWP RD.
6

CSAH 113.

2 W TWP RD.
TWP RD.

TWP RD.
SAH 25, 1 E CORD 126.

AH 10, 2 N TWP RD.

14;112E + S TRAIL.
4,14; Y2 W CSAH 13;

SAH12,1%NCORD65.
CO RD 61, V2 W TRAIL.

ECSAH 10, 1 N TWP RD.

CORD 63, Y2ETWPRD.

N CSAH 8, 1E CSAH 18.

EVANSVILLE
FORADA
GARFIELD

GREAT NORTHERN
HARTFIEL

HEGG
HERBERGER
HUDSON PIT
% KENSINGTON
KUHTZ
LA GRANDE
MILTONA
MOE
0SAKIS
PIONEER TRAIL
% RED ROCK
SATTERLIE
SCHNEPF
SCHULKE

SPRUCE CREEK
THORNBERG
URNESS

VIKING

FARIBAULT

PIT-RUN
SMITH

STOKMAN
*WALNUT LAKE
WELLS

FREEBORN

BEAR
CAREX
HALLS

GRANT
ALVSTAD

BARRETT

% BERGERUD
BERSKOW
BLAKESLEY

% CHIPPEWA POND
HELSENE
HOFFMAN
ISAACSON
JENSON

% KUBE-SWIFT
MACSVILLE
MARPLE
MUSTINKA
PELICAN CREEK
POMME DE TERRE
SHUCK
STROM-BORDSON
TOWNER
WILTS

HENNEPIN
SCHMIDT

HOUSTON

BLUE LAKE

HUBBARD

BIRCH CREEK
CROW WING CHAIN
KABEKONA

LOWE

ROCKWOOD

WOLF

ISANTI

ATHENS
CRANBERRY

CRUOKED RGAD
DALBO
MARGET

MARVIN W
SCHUBRING

SPECTACLE

ITASCA
DISHPAN

MORPH MEADOWS

SUGAR LAKE

JACKSON

ARZT
BOOTLEG
CARAWAY
COTTON-JACK
CROSSE
HUSEN
ILLINOIS
LAURS
LITTLE SIOUX
MINNEOTA
PAVELKO
PLETZ-KLIMA
ROUND
SANGL
SIOUX VALLEY
SKUNK
SUMMERS
VALLEAU
WEST HERON
WINKLER

KANABEC

ANN LAKE
BEAN DAM

FIVE LAKE

HAY SNAKE
RICE CREEK
TOSHER CREEK
WHITED

KANDIYOHI

BURBANK

% DIETRICH LANGE
EAGLE
FOLLIES
GENNESSEE
KANDI
OLEANDER
REED

119
815
80
142
63

348
154

100
18
13
96
40
386
49
119
26
94
30

368

35
264
115

188

17
1975
30

76
254
148

110

244

54
167
106
173
262

40
110
330
268

73
745
352

38

51

35
102

82

51

52
3151
380
153
80
60

179
355

355
1447
467

272

379

1460
5020

180

15
85
133
38
66
80
84
266
303
172
59
124
38
235
402
200
93
335

78

1614
200

280
240
661
316
173

280
909

49
302
105
126
362
116

EVANSVILLE
FORADA
GARFIELD
NELSON
MILTONA

KENSINGTON
0SAKIS
ALEXANDRIA
KENSINGTON
0SAKIS
ALEXANDRIA
PARKERS PRAIRIE
BRANDON

OSAKIS

BRANDON
KENSINGTON
EVANSVILLE
KENSINGTON
PARKERS PRAIRIE

MILTONA
EVANSVILLE
EVANSVILLE
KENSINGTON

BRICELYN
DELEVAN

MINNESOTA LAKE
WELLS
WELLS

EMMONS
MoScow
ALDEN

ERDAHL

BARRETT
WENDELL
ERDAHL
HERMAN
HOFFMAN
HERMAN
HOFFMAN
BARRETT
ELBOW LAKE
WENDELL
HERMAN
WENDELL
WENDELL
ELBOW LAKE
ELBOW LAKE
WENDELL
ERDAHL
HERMAN
HERMAN

CHAMPLIN

LA CRESCENT

LAKE GEORGE
HUBBARD
LAPORTE
MENAHGA
BEMIDJI
ROSBY

ISANTI
DAY

ame

SPINCER BROOK
DALBO
ISANTI

STACY

SPENCER BROOK

WIRT
SQUAW LAKE
PENNINGTON

JACKSON
LAKEFIELD
LAKEFIELD
HERON LAKE
HERON LAKE
LAKEFIELD
SIOUX VALLEY
BERGEN
LAKEFIELD
LAKEFIELD
LAKEFIELD
LAKEFIELD
ROUND LAKE
LAKEFIELD
SIOUX VALLEY
SIOUX VALLEY
LAKEFIELD
HERON LAKE
HERON LAKE
HERON LAKE

OGILVIE
KROSHEL

KROSHEL
WOODLAND
BRAHAM
MORA
MORA

NEW LONDON
SPICER
WILLMAR
NEW LONDON
ATWATER
KANDIYOHI
SUNBURG
PRIAM

i maiadi BN it i T

1/2WSH79 1% S CSAH 1.
1Y E CSAH 4.
1/z E CSAH 22, 2 N + Y4 E TWP RD.
1 ¥4 E CO RD 75.
1 W CSAH 14,3 N SH 29, 1 WCO RD 63,
Y4 S TRAIL.
1 N CSAH 1, 1 E TWP RD.
4 %2 S CSAH 3.
38 SH 29, 1 ECORD 87.
Y W CO RD 99.
6 S CSAH 3, 1 E CO RD 76.
5 Y2 NW CSAH 82.
2% S SH 29.
4§ CSAH 7, Y2 W CSAH 8.
15 CSAH 3.
7S CSAH 7.
3N CSAH 1,2 W SH 27, 3 N CSAH 25.
2% W SH 79, 2 S CSAH 25.
5% NCSAH 1,1 E + 1 N TWP RD.
3% S SH 29,1 WCORDG63, ¥
N TWP RD.
4 E CSAH 14, 2 N CO RD 66.
3 V2 NW CSAH 82.
7 S CSAH 1.
6 N CSAH 1.

3 N SH 253, 2 E CSAH 26, 1 S TWP RD.

N2 % CSAH 13, 2 V2 W CSAH 16, 2N
TWP RD.

Y2 N CSAH 14.

5% S SH 22, 2 W US 16.

1 % SE SH 109.

4 %2 N CSAH 14, V2 W CSAH 9.

1 N CSAH 34, 2 E TWP RD.

3ECORD74 1 NCSAH 12, 1 E +
N TWP RD.

4 S CORD47,2%ECORD36, Y
S TRAIL.

25 US 59.

4 N CSAH 11.

2 W CSAH 11.

2% E SH 27, 2 N CSAH 9.

25 CSAH 5, 1 E CO RD 37.

2% ESH27,3NCSAH S, 1 ECORD 34.

2 SE SH 55.

2 SE SH 55, 1 S CO RD 38.

1% SE US 59, 3 %2 E CO RD 47.

3 N CSAH 11, 3 W CSAH 18.

1SESHY, 3%, E CSAH 6, 2 S TRAIL.

2 N CSAH 11, 3 W CO RD 43.

1 E SH 55.

Y2 N CSAH 4 + 20, % E CO RD 51.

8
4ESHT9.

2 N CSAH 11, 2 %2 W CO RD 43.
3% W SH79, %2 S TWP RD.

4 SE SH 9.

4 ESH 27, 1 N TRAIL.

28 US 52, 1 W TWP RD.

% S JCT US 16 AND 61, V4 E TRAIL.

NW CSAH 4.
E SH 87.

W SH 200, 2 %2 SH 64.

3 %2 N US 71, 3W AND ¥4 TWP RD.

4
8
2

10SUS71, 5WCSAHY, 2% S CSAH 28.

5% EUS 2, Y2 NTWP RD.

SH 65.
N CSAH 4.

CSAH 7.

SH 47, 3 Y2 W CSAH 16.
WCSAH5 1%S + WCSAH 10,18
TWP RD.

5% W CSAH 19 + 36 + CORD 76,
N TWP RD.

2% N CSAH 7,1 V2 E CSAH 11 +
GO RD 39.

5 W CO RD 29, 2 NW CO RD 26, 2 NW
NFR 2227.

35 SH 46, 11 W CO RD 156, 4 Y2 SW
CSAH 33 + NFR.

5% S CO RD 39, 8 NE NFR 2171.

5NUS71,3 % ETWP RD.

4ECSAH 14, 1 NCSAH 17, 1 ETWP RD.

8 N SH 86, 3 ¥» E TWP RD.

2 W CSAH 24, 4 Va N + W CSAH 7.
1 W CSAH 24.

45 SH86,1WCORD 34, 2 S TWP RD.
4 Y2 W CSAH 4.

1 W CORD 30, 1 NUST71.

S SH 86, 1 W CO RD 66.
15 SH 86, 1 W TWP RD.

S SH 86, 2E + S CO RD 66.

S SH 86, 2 W TWP RD.

E + N SH 264.

7]

S CSAH 9, 1 E TWP RD.
1/2ECSAH4 1% S TWP RD.
S SH 86, ¥ W TRAIL.

SW SH 60.

8
1
8
7
3
9
1
2
3
1
4§ CSAH 9, 2 E TWP RD.

2NCSAHS, aWTWPRD, %N TWP RD.

4 N SH 47.

1NCSAH20,4WCORD84, 1N + 1W
TWP RDS.

4 N SH 27, Y2 E TWP RD, ¥4 N TRAIL.

1 E CSAH 82, 1 N TRAIL.

2 W CSAH 4.

18 + 1WSH23, 2% S CSAH 14.

2ESH23, 6 V4N CSAH 11, % WTWP RD
& TRAIL.

3% N CSAH 9, 2 E TWP RD.

7 E CSAH 10, 2 N CO RD 138.
1EUS 12, 3N CSAH 9.

8 % N CSAH 9.

48 CSAH 2.

2 N CSAH 8.

1 N CSAH 36, 1 %2 E TWP RD.

1SW SH 23, Y3E TWP RD, % S TRAIL.

|
|
|
|
\
[

CHADDERDON
DIAMOND LAKE
FACTOR
MURPHY
OTTAWA
PADDY
SAUTTER

SEHA
SHANGHAI
SHEAS LAKE
ST. THOMAS LK

LINCOLN

ALTONA

ANTLER

ASH LAKE

BLUE WING
BOHEMIAN
BOONE SLOUGH
BOSQUE
BOSSUYT

CHAIN 0 SLOUGHS
CHEN BAY
CHRISTINE
CLARE JOHNSON
COLINOSO
COLLARIS
COLLINSON
cooT

DEAD COON
DISCORS
EMERALD
EXPECTATION
HANSONVILLE
HAWKSNEST
HENDRICKS
HOPE

HORSE

IRON HORSE
IVANHOE
KVERMO
LEGACY

LITTLE TWIN
MINN-KOTA
MULDENTAL
MUSKRAT JCT
PATO
PLATYRHYNCHOS
POPOSKI
POTHOLE
PRAIRIE DELL
RICHARD J DORER
ROGGE

ROST

SALIX
SHAOKATAN
SIOUX LOOKOUT
SOKOTA
SPANTON

SUHR

TEN SLOUGHS
THOSTENSON
TWO SLOUGHS

LYON

AMIRET

BRAKKE
CLIFTON

COON CREEK
DAYLAND

DEER LANE
FURGAMME
GABRIEL ANDERSON
GADWALL
GARVIN

GIESE

GOOD MEDICINE
GRANDVIEW
GREENHEAD
GREEN VALLEY
HAPPY HOLLOW
HOFFMAN CREEK
HOPE
JACGBSUN

LYONS
MEADOW CREEK
NYROCA FLATS
PRAIRIE
REDWO0OD
RINGNECK RAVINE
ROCK

ROLLING HILLS
RUSSELL

SHAM
SHELBURNE
SIOUX PRAIRIE
S0DUS
S.E.CLIFTON
TILLEMAN

VALLERS
YANKTON

MC LEOD

BAKERS
HALVA
HUTCHINSON
KUJAS

PENN

PRIEVE
RAS-LYNN
SPIERING

MAHNOMEN

BEAULIEU

BEJOU

BUDDE MEADOWS
COBURN

DITTMER

FOOT

GREGORY
LONCRACE
MAHGRE

RUSH

% VANOSE
WAMBACH
WARREN

| WAUBUN

MARSHALL
AGDER

*EAST PARK
ECKVOLL
ELM LAKE

ESPELIE
FLORIAN
GRYGLA
MUDLAC
WHITEFORD

136
17
134
141
513
190

50
123
112
293
316

213
172
288
58
119
74
122
88
286
150
40
82
80
73
87

109
47
78
46
34

113
159
22
30
499
101
162
19
66
27
13
19
82
286
49
196
334
104
208
81
206
80
144
49
48
49
160
18

586
264
169
997
20
118
152
103
32
81
40
56
433
49
416
19
36
54
284
506
556
42
277
38
39
90
34
36
70
160
387
583
307
156

756
269

294
89
49

116
50
40

1089
50

280
1374
281
80
562
80
412
250
120
712

1831
1281

65
1795

240

9113
6440
15252

160
1005
320
240
80

LECENTER
KILKENNY
LECENTER
WATERVILLE
ST. PETER
LECENTER
LECENTER
ELYSIAN
LECENTER
HEIDELBERG
ST. THOMAS

VERDI
PORTER
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
LAKE BENTON
IVANHOE
CANBY
CANBY
HENDRICKS
LAKE BENTON
ARCO

TYLER

TYLER

LAKE BENTON
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
FLORENGE
LAKE BENTON
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
ARCO
HENDRICKS
CANBY
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
IVANHOE
LAKE BENTON
HENDRICKS
IVANHOE
ARCO
HENDRICKS
ARCO

LAKE BENTON

MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
RUSSELL
BALATON
BALATON
MARSHALL
COTTONWOOD
BALATON
BALATON
BALATON
MARSHALL
GHENT
TRACY
GREEN VALLEY
BALATON
GARVIN
FLORENCE
MARSHALL
BALATON
MARSHALL
FLORENCE
RUSSELL
LYND
LYND
BALATON
MARSHALL
RUSSELL
COTTONWOOD
BALATON
IVANHOE
BALATON
TRACY
MINNEOTA

MARSHALL
BALATON

BROWNTON
SILVER LAKE
HUTCHINSON
BROWNTON
BROWNTON
HUTCHINSON
STEWART
BROWNTON

BEAULIEU
BEJOU
BEAULIEU
WAUBUN
BEJOU
BEJOU
BEJOU
BEJOU
BEJOU
MAHNOMEN

BEJOU
MAHNOMEN
MAHNOMEN
WAUBUN

GOODRIDGE

MIDDLE RIVER
GRYGLA
GRYGLA

GRYGLA
FLORIAN
GRYGLA
MIDDLE RIVER
MIDDLE RIVER

51 'S CSAH 11.
Y2 W CSAH 2, V4 N TWP RD.
4ESH99, 2% S CORD 136.

3 NW SH 13 + CSAH 5.

E SH 99, 2 V2 NE CSAH 23.

Y2 S CSAH 11.

E SH 99, ¥2 N TWP RD.

E SH 60.

S CSAH 11, 1 W CSAH 2.

W CSAH 28, .2 S + Y2 W TWP RD.
w

1
4
1
1
3
4
1 W CSAH 28.

S

E .

W SH 19, 2 S TWP RD.
W SH 19, V2 N TWP RD.
N SH 271 + CSAH 1.
N'SH271 + CSAH 1, V2 W CO RD 39.
E SH 19, 72 N.

N US 75, ¥2 W TWP RD.

S CSAH 5, 1 2 W TWP RD.

N 5, 2 E TWP RD.

N 5, 1 W CSAH 17.

S 5, 2 E TWP RD.

S 5, 4 W CSAH 20.

NS~

U
U
U
U

NUS75,1 W CSAH 13, 2N TWP RD.
Yo N CSAH 7, % W TWP RD.
5 N CSAH 8.
1 W US 14, ¥2 N TWP RD.
7N US 75, 2 W TWP RD.
2ECSAH17,1SCORD1, ETWPRD.
1% N SH 271, 4 N CSAH 1.
E SH 19, %2 N TWP RD.
E CSAH 17, %2 N CO RD 1.
NW US 14.
N US 75, 3 W CSAH 22.
W SH 19, %2 N TWP RD.
W SH 19, V2 N TWP RD.
E CSAH 17, 2 S CO RD 1.
4 W SH 19, 2 N TWP RD.
2 %2 N SH 271 + CSAH 1.
8N SH271 + CSAH 1, 1 2 W CSAH 20.
6 ESH 19, 1% S CSAH 8.
6 2 W CSAH 15.
5N CH 271 + CSAH 1, 1 E TWP RD.
6 S US75, 2 W CSAH 20, %2 S TWP RD.
2 E'SH 19, 4 N TWP RD.
4NUS75 1% WTWP RD.
10 N US 75.

SH 271 + CSAH 1, 8 E TWP RD.
SH 19, 1 %2 S TWP RD.
SH 19, 1 N TWP RD.
SH 19, 6 S CSAH 7 + CO RD 11.
SH 19, % S TWP RD.
% N US 75 1% W TWP RD.

2 %2 N SH 271.
3 S CSAH 5.
8 W CSAH 15, 1 N TWP RD.
4 E CSAH 17, % N CSAH 4.
2 N CSAH 7.
5N US75 1% WTWP RD.

2
2
2
6
1
2
2

4N

2E

4E

3E

TW
1

6 S US 59, 4 E CSAH 20.

6 5 US 59, 6 E CSAH 20.

4 ESH 19, 2 SCSAH 9, 2 W TWP RD.

4W + %2 N CO RD 66.

1 EUS 14,1 % N CO RD 63.

2EUS 14, 4 N CSAH 7, 5 E TWP RD.

12 W SH 19, 1 S TWP RD.

2 Y4 W+N CSAH 10, % N TWP RD.

3 W US 14, %2 N TWP RD.

3 ESU 14, % S TWP RD.

1 ESU 14, 2 % S TWP RD.

3 NW SH 68.

2 Y2 W CSAH 8.

1WUS 14,

Y S SH 23, 2 2 E CSAH 8.

CSAH 5, Y2 W TWP RD.

US 59, %2 W CSAH 2.

us 14.

SH 1578 S CSAH

CSAH 5 Y W TWP RD.

US 59, 2 E TWP RD.

Us 14.

CSAH 15, 72 W TWP RD.

Y2 NW CSAH 5.

4 8 CSAH 5.

2 W US 14, 1 % N TWP RD.

4ESH 19,1 SCSAH9, V2 W TWP RD.

1 N CSAH 15, 1 E + 2 S TWP RDS.

¥ E CSAH 10.

5WUS 14,3 S, %2 W TWP RDS.

10 E SH 19.

1 EUS 14, 3 N CO RD 63.

9 N CSAH 11,

3SCSAH3, 3WCSAHS8, 1S + bW
TWP RDS.

7 N US 59, 1 W TWP RD.

Y2 E US 14.

1N
7N
1w
iwW
3N
58
2E
3N

3 S SH 15, V2 E TWP RD.
3WSH7,18CORD71.
Ya W SH

7.

6 S SH 15, 1 W TWP RD.
1 EUS 212, 5% S CSAH 13.
2 % W SH 22, 3 W CSAH 14,
7N CSAH 7.
2 EUS 212, 5 S CSAH 13.

3N + E CSAH 3.

2 W CSAH 1.

7N + ECSAH 3, 3 E TWP RD.
4% W SH 113, 1 S TWP RD.
25 US 59, 3W TWP RD.

7 Y2 E CSAH 1, 2 N CO RD 41.

4 ECSAH 1, % S TWP RD.

1 NUS 59, 1 ETWP RD, %2 N TRAIL.
3ECSAH 1, 1NCORD 23, 1 ETWP RD.
4 V2 E SH 200, ZNCSAH?. W

CO RD 33.
7ECSAH 1, 2 S TRAIL.
5N US 59, 1% ETWP RD.
4Y,ESH200, 4N CSAH 2, VAETWP RD.
3 W SH 113, %2 S TWP RD.

5% NSH219, 4 WCSAH 2, 6 12 W
TWP RD.
9 W CSAH 6, 3 N CSAH 29 + TWP RD.

6WSH89,4%S + WSH219 + CSAHT.

6WSH89, 5%E + SSH219,2W
TWP RD.

2 S CSAH 54, 2 W TWP RD

3 E CSAH 6.

5 N CSAH 54.

7 ECSAH 6, 2 S TWP RD.

8 ECSAH 6, 1 ¥4 S + E TWP RDS.

| BADGER LAKE 399 SLAYTON 45 CSAH
BERGMAN 33" CURRENT LAKE 3NSHY
BIG SLOUGH 574 SLAYTON 1°E US 5
BUDOLFSON 182  WESTBROOK 2WSH?E
BUFFALO 108 DOVRAY 1WSHZ
CARLSON 26 LAKE WILSON 2 ESH 3
CHANDLER 409 CHANDLER Y2 N SH ¢
CHRISTENSON 124  SLAYTON 2'S CSAH
COUNTY LINE 137 10NA 4'S CSAH
CURRENT 9 CURRENT LAKE 1% N St
DEGROOT 77  CURRENT LAKE 3SSHY
DEVILS RUN 92 DOVRAY 3 S CSAH
DIERENFIELD 53 CHANDLER 3%ECS
DOVRAY 693 DOVRAY 1 W SH3
ELDER 20 CURRIE 3WSH3
ENGEBRETSON 54  SLAYTON TWSH3
FENMONT 110 IONA 45 CSAH:
GREAT 0ASIS 122 HADLEY 6 N CSAH
HABERMAN 98 LIME CREEK Y% N TWP
HENRY VOS 138 HADLEY 4'S CSAH
HJERMSTAD 245 RUTHTON 6 E TWP
HUMPHREY 68 HADLEY 4 S CSAH
IRRUPPTION 125 AVOCA 4 E CSAH
KLINKER 347 LAKE WILSON 2WSH3
LANGE 62 RUTHTON 3ECORI
LEEDS 154 LAKE WILSON 1NSHY
LOWVILLE 186  HADLEY 6 N CSAH
MASON 33 HADLEY 5 N CSAK
MC CORD LAIBLE 73 LAKE WILSON 7NSHSY
MC GEE 40  AVOCA 1SEUS!
MELCHIOR 54 {ONA 2 W CSAt
NELSON 177 RUTHTON 7 ETWP
PETERS 73 HADLEY 1% WS
PHELAN 70 AVOCA 4 N CSAH
REINHOLD 19 CURRENT LAKE 1SSHE
RUPP 77 CURRIE 2 N CSAl
RUTHTON 228 RUTHTON 3 ECORI
SALT & PEPPER 100 LAKE WILSON 3% WS
SARAH MASON 121 SLAYTON 8N US 59,
SCHOEBERL 128  IONA 1S CSAH
SHETEK 203 CURRIE 4 N CSAH
TWP RI
SKANDIA 36 CURRENT LAKE 1N SH 91
SWEETMAN 35 AVOCA 5 N CSAH
TUTT 102 CURRENT LAKE 2 W TWP
VAN ECK 76  RUTHTON 4 E CORI
WAJER 81 SLAYTON 3 'S CSAH
NICOLLET
LITTLE 87  NICOLLET 1% ESH99
MINNRIVER 91  FAIRFAX 6 S SH 4.
NORWEGIAN GROVE 16 NEW SWEDEN 3N SH 2
NOBLES
BIGELOW 80 BIGELOW Y2 NW TW
DEWALD 16 RUSHMORE 2 ETWP |
EINCK 49 WILMONT 2 N CSAH
FENMONT 86  WILMONT 5N TWP
FULDA 149 FULDA 1§ SH 59
FURY 26  KINBRAE 2 S CO RI
GROTH 54 WILMONT 5 E SH 26
HERLEIN-BOOTE 501  WORTHINGTON 2 NW SH
JOHN ERICKSON 120 - WORTHINGTON 4% S C0
KINBRAE 116 KINBRAE Y2 N TWP
PETERSON 108 WORTHINGTON 5 S US 59
SCHEURING 36 WILMONT 6 N CSAH
SHERWOOD 80 ELLSWORTH 3 N SH 91
WACHTER 50 WORTHINGTON 6 S CO RI
NORMAN .
AGASSIZ-NELSON 120 GARY 4 N SH 3
% AGASSIZ-OLSON 1406 GARY 5N SH 32
CUPIDO 240 SYRE 3 W CSAF
DALBY 120 SYRE 2 N SH 3
FAITH 380  FAITH 2 S CSAH
HOME 103 "/ SYRE 2ESH 11
IDA 80 TWIN VALLEY 3N SH 3:
MOCCASIN 178  SYRE 7 E SH 11
NEAL 1278  SYRE 2 Va W CS
RANUM 180 RINDAL 2 V2 W G
CO RD
ROCKWELL 208 TWIN VALLEY Yo NW SH
SYRE . 342 SYRF 1.8 SH 3
TWIN VALLEY 906 - SYRE 115 W CS
VANGSNESS 315  TWIN VALLEY 2 S SH 32
OLMSTED
KELLER 88 ROCHESTER 4 W CSAH
ROCHESTER 550 ROCHESTER 2 E CSAH
SCHUMANN 74 STEWARTVILLE 3 W CSAH
SUESS 55 STEWARTVILLE 2 N US 63
OTTER TAIL
AASTAD 303 FERGUS F
1ECO
ALMORA 160  ALMORA 1 W CSAH
AMOR 750 RICHVILLE 5 SW CSA
BLUFF CREEK 324 N. Y. MILLS 8 N CSAH
BUTLER 71 N.Y. MILLS 1% N US
COPELAND 119 CAMPBELL 8 E CSAH
TWP RL
DAVIES 399 RICHVILLE 5 SW CSA
DEAD 603 DENT 5 S CSAH
DORAN 57 CAMPBELL 8 E CSAH
EASTERN 996 PARKERS PRAIRIE 6 E CSAH
ELMO 122 HENNING 2 S CSAH
FERGUS FALLS 250 FERGUS FALLS 1 N US 5
FOLDEN WOO0DS 320  VINING 4 E CSAH
HAARSTICK 40 CARLISLE 25 US 52
% HI-VIEW 110 FERGUS FALLS 35 US 58
HOMESTEAD 45 NEW YORK MILLS ~ 3NCSAHE
INMAN 980 HENNING 2'S CSAH
INSPIRATION 60 CLITHERALL 9S CSAH
NORWEGIAN GROVE 83 PELICAN RAPIDS 6 %2 W St
% NYCKLEMOE 208  BATTLE LAKE 11 S SH 7
% ORWELL 1958  FERGUS FALLS 55 CSAH
0SCAR 81 CARLISLE 3 NW US
PERHAM 240 PERHAM 11 NE CS/
SCAMBLER 25 PELICAN RAPIDS 6 2 N CS
SIXTEEN 120 VINING 4 E CSAH
SONNENBERG 242 VERGAS 1% NEC
ST.OLAF 40 DALTON 6ECSAH 1
VALDINE 128 FERGUS FALLS 3 S CSAH
WESTERN TWP PIT 15 CAMPBELL 8 E CSAH
TWP RI
PENNINGTON
HIGINBOTHAM 800 ST. HILAIRE 3% W C
PEMBINA 1640 ST, HILAIRE 12 W CSA
PINE
KETTLE RIVER 22 HINCKLEY 4% E SH
MARK 80 WILLOW RIVER 1S CORD
W TRAI
MC GOWAN 124  HINCKLEY 19 E SH 4
MOOSE 47  STURGEON LAKE 1 N CSAH
PINEV S 2 80 HENRIETTE " 2% SCS
PINE V&S 1 76 PINE CITY 4% W C
PINE V&S 3 80 BROUK PARK 3 E CO R
PINE V&S 4 281 BROOK PARK 1 N CSAH
ROCK 600 ROCK CREEK 15 SH 361
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ar Street, St. Paul, MN 55155

NITH RESIDENT MANAGERS

Direction from Town

Miles, Direction, Road Resident Manager Address
6 WCSAH 2 & 18 Wait Rohl Wyoming
% NE TWP Rd Everett Clem Rochert
2%, SE US 59, 2 S Co Rd 32, Arlin Anderson Watson
% W Co Rd 33
7 S US 169, 2 E TWP Rd Orville Hagman Onamia
12 W SFR Philip Watt Rooseveit
3 W CSAH 3 Ken Kramer Pine Creek
1 N CSAH 19, 1% E SH 62, Roy Peterson Dundee
3N CSAH 7
8 N & WCSAH 6, 3 N Co Rd 49 Gerald Maertens Middle River
22 N SFR George Meyer Altura
LOCATION FROM NEAREST TOWN
Name of Unit Acres Town Miles, Direction, Road
ARTIN
VIBRUST 65 TRUMAN 2 W CSAH 50, 2 ¥4 S TWP RD.
10N 257 SHERBURNE 3NSH4, 1% WCORD 132,
'LON 153 CEYLON 1S CO RD 125.
3-BELT 80 CEYLON 2 N SH 263.
T CHAIN 199 EAST CHAIN 1% N CO RD 151.
JEDER 59 =~ WELCOME 9 N CSAH 27, 1 %2 E CO RD 148.
=AM 28 TRUMAN Y S SH 15, 6 Y2 W CO RD 50.
AND 45 WELCOME 3 S SH 263, 1 E CSAH 22, %2 S TWP RD.
AHMER 115  WELCOME 1 N CSAH 27, 2 E CO RD 132.
-DTKE 160 FAIRMONT 7 £ CSAH 26, %2 S TWP RD.
\OWA 99  FAIRMONT 10 S SH 15, 1 E STATE LINE.
1CH CREEK 498 TRUMAN 1 W TWP RD.
AG 80 FAIRMONT 7S8SH15,3ECSAH2, 14SCORD 149.
LOW CREEK 70 ORMSBY 4% E CO RD 54.
FEKER
ON 40 GROVE CITY 6 S CSAH 11 + CO RD 56.
[TERNUT 150 ATWATER 1EUS 12, 3 S CO RD 41.
EENLEAF 315 CEDAR MILLS 3WSH7,4NCORD41.
DVELUND 29 GROVE CITY 1 W CO RD 418B.
DSEN 282  LITCHFIELD 3 N SH 22.
INIE MAN 40  LITCHFIELD 3% S SH 22, 1% ECORD 161.
PULAR 112 COSMOS 8NSH4,1%WCORD67,1NCORD62.
DVENCHER 86 CEDAR MILLS 4% N SH 22, 1 4 W CSAH 35.
DEWALD 224 COSMOS 6 NSH4, 1% WCORD 84.
-KER 298 COSMOS 8 N SH4, 1% W CORD 67.
ILLE LACS
NKEL 1945 PRINCETON 4 W SH 95.
AMIA 68 ONAMIA 3 N SH 27.
ITE FISH 54  GARRISON 6% S US 169, ¥2 S CSAH 25, 1 W
TWP RD.
ORRISON
AL SCHMIDT 615 SWANVILLE 18 + 1ECORD15.
ON 55 BUCKMAN 1S SH 25, Y2 W TWP RD.
LDRUM 30 LITTLE FALLS 10 %2 W SH 27.
EAUX 522 LITTLE FALLS 3N CSAH 43 +CO RD 261, 2E TWP RD.
TLE ELK 1401 RANDALL 6 W CSAH 9, 1 %2 S TWP RD.
D 278  LITTLE FALLS 7 W SH 27, 2 Y2 N TWP RD.
TERMEIER 275 RANDALL NE CORNER OF VILLAGE.
PPLE 220 LITTLE FALLS 1ESH27,2S + ECORD 256, 2N
TWP:-RD.
E-SKUNK 473 GREGORY 7 E CSAH 35.
ONSA 219 SWANVILLE 3% SCSAH 15,15 + Y2 W TWP RDS.
ITIKER 23 PIERZ 10 N SH 25.
OWER
ANDT-LARSON 9018 LYLE 2 Y2 N US 218, 3 V4 E CSAH 5.
RTNEY 400 LEROY 4 N CSAH 14, 1 W TWP-RD.
0Y 5 LEROY 1 Y4 E SH 56.
) CEDAR RIVER 54 AUSTIN 8 S SH 105, 2 E TRAIL.
SE 50 LYLE 3 % N US 218, 5 V4 E TWP RD.
URRAY
0CA 54 AVOCA s NE CSAH 38.
DGER LAKE 399 SLAYTON 4 S CSAH 33.
IGMAN 33 CURRENT LAKE 3 N SH 91,
 SLOUGH 574  SLAYTON 1 E US 59.
DOLFSON 182 WESTBROOK ~ 2 W SH 30, % N AND %2 E TWP RD.
FFALO 108 DOVRAY 1 W SH 30,1 % NTWPRD."
RLSON 26 LAKE WILSON 2 ESH 30, 1% S CSAH 28.
ANDLER 409 CHANDLER Y2 N SH 91.
RISTENSON 124  SLAYTON 2 S CSAH 32, 1 S TWP RD.
UNTY LINE 137 IONA 4 S CSAH 31,
RRENT 9 CURRENT LAKE 1% N SH 91,
3ROOT 77 CURRENT LAKE 3 S SH 91, 2W TWP RD.
/ILS RUN 92 DOVRAY 3 'S CSAH 42, 1 W TWP RD.
RENFIELD 53 CHANDLER 3 % E CSAH 4, %2 S TWP RD.
VRAY 693 DOVRAY 1 W SH 30.
JER 20 CURRIE 3 W SH 30.
3EBRETSON 54  SLAYTON 1WSH30,2%N + WTWP RD.
IMONT 110 1ONA 4SCSAH31,2WCSAH 31 + CORD 71.
EAT OASIS 122 HADLEY 6 N CSAH 29, 2 W CSAH 12.
BERMAN 98 LIME CREEK Y2 N TWP RD.
NRY VOS 138 - HADLEY 4 S CSAH 29, % E TWP RD.
ERMSTAD 245 RUTHTON 6 E TWP RD.
MPHREY 68 HADLEY 4 'S CSAH 29, 2 W TWP RD.
{UPPTION 125 AVOCA 4 ECSAH 6, 1 2 N TWP RD.
NKER 347  LAKE WILSON 2 W SH 30, 6 N CSAH 26.
NGE 62 RUTHTON 3 ECORD 80, 2% S TWP RD.
DS 154 LAKE WILSON 1N SH 91, 1 E TWP RD.
WVILLE 186 HADLEY 6 N CSAH 29, % E TWP RD.
SON 33 HADLEY 5N CSAH 29, 1 2 E + N TWP RD.
. CORD' LAIBLE 73 LAKE WILSON 7 N SH 91,
. GEE 40 AVOCA 1 SEUS 59, 1% S TWP RD.
LCHIOR 54 IONA 2 W CSAH 4, 1 %2 S CO RD 87.
LSON 177  RUTHTON 7 E TWP RD.
[ERS 73  HADLEY 1% W SH 30, %2 N TWP RD.
ELAN 70 AVOCA 4 N CSAH 38, 1 2 E TWP RD.
INHOLD 19 CURRENT LAKE 18 SH 91,
PP 77  CURRIE Y2 N CSAH 38, %2 E TWP RD.
THTON 228 RUTHTON 3 E CO RD 80.
LT & PEPPER 100 LAKE WILSON 3% W SH 30, 3 S CO RD 84.
RAH MASON 121 SLAYTON 8NUS59,2WCORD79, 2N TWP RD.
HOEBERL 128 - IONA 1S CSAH 31, 1:W TWP RD.

TEK

CURRIE

1

4NGC
tn

Name of Unit Acres Town
PIPESTONE
ALTONA 218 VERDI
BURKE 107 WOODSTOCK
CASEY JONES 154  PIPESTONE-
WSTOCK
HOLLAND 40 HOLLAND
PIT 11 HOLLAND
TERRACE 445 HOLLAND
TROY 54  PIPESTONE
VAN BEEK 21 WOODSTOCK
WINTER 12 PIPESTONE
WO0O0DSTOCK 250 WOODSTOCK
POLK
% ALVARADO 97  ALVARADO
BEE 88 ERSKINE
BELGIUM 112 EUCLID
BRANDSVOLD 146 FOSSTON
BURNHAM 440  MELVIN
CASTOR 78 FOSSTON
CHICOG 1265 MELVIN
DORR 215 ERSKINE
DUGDALE 792 MARCOUX
ENERSON 254  MCINTOSH
ERSKINE 870 ERSKINE
GODFREY 144 MELVIN
GULLY 440 GULLY
HANGAARD 25 GULLY
HASSELTON 206 FOSSTON
HILL RIVER 135 MCINTOSH
HOVLAND 217 FOSSTON
KAAKAIK 152 ERSKINE
KERTSONVILLE 360 CROOKSTON
KROENING 21 FOSSTON
LA vOI 51  FOSSTON
LENGBY 121 LENGBY
LESSOR 321 MCINTOSH
LIBERTY 1360 FERTILE
MAPLE MEADOWS 1360 FERTILE
MULEJOHN 120 GULLY
ONSTAD 281 FERTILE
PEMBINA 1921 EUCLID
POLK 2182  ERSKINE
RINDAHL 80 WINGER
ROSEBUD 45 LENGBY
SAGAIIGAN 165 FOSSTON
SHYPOKE 80 FERTILE
STIPA 160 GENTILLY
TILDEN 423  MENTOR
TIMBER DOODLE 160 BROOKS
TRAIL 320 MELVIN
TYMPANUCHUS 840 HAROLD
POPE
BANGOR 80 BROOTEN
EMILY 133 CYRUS
FARWELL 173 FARWELL
HEINKS 40 GLENWOOD
LITTLE JO 214  BROOTEN
LOWRY 254  LOWRY
NEW PRAIRIE 60 CYRUS
NOORDMANS 309 CYRUS
NORA 191 CYRUS
RENO 56 GLENWOOD
SEDAN POND 111 SEDAN
SEDAN 452  SEDAN
SKARPNESS 43 BROOTEN
STARBUCK 3 STARBUCK
STAR LAKE 43  GLENWOOD
VAN LUIK 47 CYRUS
VOLKMANN 274 - VILLARD
WADE 79 LOWRY
WALDEN 21 CRUS
WHITE BEAR 98 * STARBUCK
RED LAKE
GERVAIS 80 RED LAKE FALLS
HuoT 354 - HUOT
MARCOUX 368 -~ MARCOUX
MORAN 346 . HUOT
TERREBONNE 2 BROOKS
REDWOOD
CEDAR ROCK 509  REDWOOD FALLS
DAUBS LAKE 427 WABASSO
DELHI 81 REDWOOD FALLS
FAXVOG 104 VESTA
GALES 239  WALNUT GROVE
HONNER 100 NORTH REDWOOD
KLABUNDE 197 NORTH REDWOOD
LAMBERTON 328 LAMBERTON
LUESCHER BARNUM 131 REDWOOD FALLS
MAMMENGA 99  WANDA
ROHLIK 288  SEAFORTH
SANDY SLOUGH 80 MILROY
WATERBURY 80 WANDA
WESTLINE 271 LUCAN
WiILLOW 178  WANDA
RENVILLE
DAAK 40 BUFFALO LAKE
DYBSAND 40 SACRED HEART
SCHMALZ 97 BUFFALO LAKE
TRONGARD 97 SAGRED HEART
WINFIELD 113 DANUBE
RICE
CANNON RIVER 118  MORRISTOWN
ESKER 47 LONSDALE
FARIBAULT 507 FARIBAULT
PAULSON 62 NORTHFIELD
ROBERT J. LICK 180 LONSDALE
SAKATAH 48  MORRISTOWN
ROSEAU
BORDER 266 WARROAD
GRIMSTAD 8  WANNASKA
NERESON 2400 GREENBUSH
% POLONIA 400 GREENBUSH
RC3 80 SALOL
ST. LOUIS
CANOSIA 1940 DULUTH AIRPORT
LIEUWA 90 ROLLINS
SCOTT
KARNITZ 184 NEW PRAGUE
MAHONEYS 109 - BELLE PLAINE
oo MICHEL 114

BELLE PLAINE .+ 4 SECSAH S5 1+ ETWRPRD.: = g

LOCATION FROM NEAREST TOWN
Miles, Direction, Road

18 CSAH 2, 1 E CO RD 90.
4 S CSAH 18, 1 W TWP RD.
PARALLEL TO SH 30 + 2 N.

1EC

4 SW SH 23.

4 Y2 S CSAH 16.

1N US 75 1WTWP RD.

4 N CSAH 18, 1 % E CSAH 7.
8
6

CSAH 18, 1 E CO RD 86.

1 ECSAH 1,2 S TWP RD.
1% S CSAH 34, 1 Y2 W CSAH 37.

3% ECSAH 19, 1 N + % E TWP RD.

5% N CSAH 6, 1 W TWP RD.

Y2 N CSAH 44, 2 E TWP RD.

6 SW CSAH 1.

1S TWP RD.

2% S CSAH 34,1 2 W CSAH 41, 1 W
TWP RD.

6 S SH 32.

3Y2NCSAH 8, 3ECSAH 35, 2NTWP RD.

1 % N CO RD 208.

Y SE SH 102, 3 E CSAH 41.
8 N CSAH 2.

%2 N CSAH 2, 2 W TWP RD.
4%, S CSAH 6.

2 %2 N CSAH 8, 6 E TWP RD.
3 S CSAH 6.

1% N CO RD 208.

6ESH2, 2S5 CSAH 46, 1 V4 E TWP RD.

5% S + WCSAH 1, 1 S TWP RD.

3% SCSAH 6, 2WTWPRD, £ S
TWP RD.

1 W CO RD 201.

7 Y2 N CSAH 8, 2 E TRAIL.

5 W CSAH 1.

5% N SH 32, 1 V2 E CSAH 41.

6SCSAH 2, 2% STWPRD, 2 E +
S CSAH 29.

4 V2 N SH 32.

3 V2 NW US 75, 8 E CSAH 21.

1 %2 N CO RD 208.

4 %2 W CSAH 1, 1 N TWP RD.

3 W CO RD 201, %2 S TWP RD.

4 ECSAH 1,1 % S TWP RD.

7 V2N SH 32, 1 W TWP RD.

3% E + NCSAH 11, 1 ¥2 E TWP RD.

4 %2 W CSAH 45, V2 S TWP RD.
5§ SH 59, 1E TWP RD.

Y2 N CSAH 44, 2 V2 E TWP RD.
3.E.CSAH 45. S

3 W CSAH 8, 2N TWP RD, 1 W TRAIL.

3ESH 28,35 CORD 73, 3 2SW CSAH 1,
1 VaS.TWP R.
1 SW CO RD 77.

4 S SH 104, 4 £ CSAH 18 + TWP RD.
3WCSAHS8, 5S CSAH 37, 2WTWP RD.

2 W CSAH 28.
3 N CSAH 3, 4 E CSAH 24.
1 E SH 28, ¥4 S TRAIL.

3N CSAH 3, 2.E CSAH 24, 1 NTWP RD.
5 NW SH 55, 2.5 TWP RD, ¥4 E TRAIL.

2 Y2 NW.SH 55.

1 NW SH 55.

7 W CSAH 8.

1 W SH 28.

3 W CSAH 24, V2 N-TWP-RD.

3N CSAH3, 4 E CSAH 24, 2N TWP RD.

1 N CSAH 28, 2 NW CSAH 27.

4 W CSAH 28, ¥4 N.CO RD 79.

3ESH28,4SCORD73 + CSAHT, 1aW
TWP RD.

3N SH114,3 W.CSAH 24, 2N TWP RD.

7ECSAH 1,15 CSAH 12, 1.E TWP RD.

1 N CSAH 17.

3 N SH 32,1 Y5 E.CSAH 14.
1 %N + W CSAH 3.

3W CSAH 92.

1W SH19,4 % N CSAH 17 + TWP RD.

2 %2 N.CSAH 6, 1.W TWP: RD.

t W SH19,-1 N CAH.17, 2 E TWP RD.

Y2 SW SH 19,

9 %N CSAH 5.

1 E TWP RD.

Y W CSAH 25,

3 E US 14, ¥ CSAH 17,

5% S US 71, 3 % W TWP RD.
6 W CSAH 4, 1 N TWP RD.

1S5 CSAH 7,2 W CSAH 12, ¥aN TWP RD.

1% N SH 68, 1 W TWP RD.
7 W CSAH 4, 2 N TWP RD.
3 W GO RD 74.

NE EDGE OF TOWN.

4% E US 212, 7 N CSAH 20.
1% S CSAH 9, 2 2 E TWP RD.
2% ES212,1 2 N TWP RD.

2 S CSAH 9.

4% S AND W TWP RD.

1 E SH60

4 V2 E SH19,1 %4 N TWP RD, V4 E TRAIL.

2 'S CO RD 45, ¥z E TWP RD.

5% W SH 19, 2 V4 S CSAH 46, 12
W TRAIL.

3 % S CO RD 4.

2 W SH 60 AND CO RD 99, 1 N TRAIL.

5% N SH 313, 1 %2 E TWP RD.
1 N SH 89, 4 W CSAH 4.

2 % S SH 32, 10 E TWP RD.
5N CSAH 7, 8 W TWP RD.
1E

S
SH 11, 4 N CSAH 13.

2 W US 53, 6 %2 N CSAH 48.
15 SW CSAH 44.

4 W SH 19,3 %2 N CSAH 7.
3.5 CSAH 3.

N

N ;
NUS75,2WTWPRD, 1 NCORD 76.
N

Name of Unit Acres
BOEKHOLT GROVE 25
BROUILLET 47
CHOKIO 205
CIN 133
COLEMAN 76
DABLOW 40
DOLVEN 182
EUL 90
EVERGLADE 90
HAUNTED HOUSE 90
HENNEN 35
HORNING PIT 54
KLASON 136
KLINE 39
MATHISON 4700
MUDDY CREEK 51
OLD GRAVEL PIT 81
REIMERS 2600
ROBERTSON 75
SELK 46
THEDIN 27
WEILER 46
SWIFT
BENCH 393
CAMP KERK 892
DANVERS 1670
EHRENBERG 166
HAYES-MYHRE 40
HENRY X 84
HOLLERBERG 103
JOSSART 40
MONSON 140
PERSEN 160
SHIBLE 37
TJOSAAS 15
TODD
BUCKHORN 159
BURLEENE 515
DOWER 40
ELGIN WOODS 240
GREY EAGLE 1340
HOLLISTER 83
IONA 80
IRELAND 79
LASHER 144
LAWRENCE 200
LONG PRAIRIE R 833
0AK RIDGE 273
OWEN-HINZ -.348
PHILBROOK 186
RANDALL 59
RUF-NIK 613
SHEETS 132
STAPLES 1320
TURTLE CREEK 347
VILLARD 80
WEST UNION 245
TRAVERSE
FOLEY 110
RESERVATION DAM 872
WHITE ROCK DAM’ 74
WABASHA
LW.L 80
MAZEPPA 3
MC CARTHY 2577
ZUMBRO 20
WADENA
DRY SAND 282
HUNTERSVILLE 495
STRIKE 300
WASECA
FINDLEY 213
KANNE 78
MOONAN 851
MUELLER 123
PAWEK 79
SENN-RICH 100
TEAL 75
WASECA 251
WASHINGTON
BAYPORT 957
PAUL HUGO FARM 360
WATONWAN
BERGDAHL 177
CASE 33
LEWISVILLE 94
MADELIA 159
MULLIGAN 195
ROSENDALE 20
TIERNEY 56
TURTLE 40
VoSS 40
WATLINE 114
WILKIN
AKRON 40
ANDREA 110
ATHERTON 440
MANSTON 76

¥ ROTHSAY 2987
WOLVERTON 9
WINONA
THORPE 95
WRIGHT
ALBION 475
CORINNA 80
GRASS 198
HOGLUND 354
KELLEY-MEYER 83
KNAPP 418
MALARDI LAKE 124
MAPLE 260
OTSEGO 164
SUCONNIX 1021
SWARTOUT 56
WOODLAND 726

YELLOW MEDICINE

Town

CHOKIO
ALBERTA
CHOKIO
CHOKIO
MORRIS
ALBERTA
MORRIS
ALBERTA
DONNELLY
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
CHOKIO

MORRIS
ALBERTA
ALBERTA
MORRIS
CHOKIO
ALBERTA

CHOKIO
CYRUS
HERMAN
CYRUS

BENSON
MURDOCK
BENSON
HOLLOWAY
KERKHOVEN
BENSON
MURDOCK

BENSON
KERKHOVEN
APPLETON
APPLETON
BENSON

GREY EAGLE
BROWERVILLE

STAPLES
WARD SPRINGS
GREY EAGLE
CLOTHO
BROWERVILLE
BURTRUM
LONG PRAIRIE
STAPLES
BROWERVILLE
GREY EAGLE

-0SAKIS.

PHILBROOK
0SAKIS
CUSHING
BROWERVILLE
STAPLES

BROWERVILLE
STAPLES
0SAKIS

BARRY
WHEATON
WHEATON

ORONOCO
MAZEPPA
KELLOGG
DUMFRIES

OYLEN
HUNTERSVILLE
OYLEN

WASECA
WASECA
WASECA
WALDORF
WASECA
WASECA

NEW RICHLAND
WASECA

BAYPORT
HUGO

MADELIA
MADELIA

ST. JAMES
ST. JAMES
GODAHL
ST. JAMES
ST. JAMES
ST. JAMES
DARFUR
ORMSBY/
ST.JAMES

FOXHOME
FOXHOME
LAWNDALE
ROTHSAY
ROTHSAY
WOLVERTON

MINNEISKA

ANNANDALE
MAPLE LAKE
HOWARD LAKE
HASTY
MONTICELLO
KNAPP
MONTROSE
MAPLE LAKE
ALBERTSVILLE
CLEARWATER
MAPLE LAKE
MONTROSE

LOCATION FRGM NEAREST TOWN
Miles, Direction, Road

11 N CSAH 13.

3 ESH 28.

58 TWP RD.

2 Y2 N CSAH 13, 2 V2 E CSAH 14.

1SESHY, %S CO RD 59.

8 S CSAH 9.

2 NE US 59.

6 S CSAH 9, 2 W TWP RD.

6 W CSAH 18.

10 S CSAH 9, 4 W CSAH 4.

2 V2 ESH 28,7 % S CO RD 63.

9 %2 N CSAH 13, 3 W CSAH 20, 1 N +
% W TWP RD.

4 N US 59, %2 E TWP RD.

4 N CSAH 9.

3 S CSAH 9, ¥ E TWP RD.

2 W SH 28, 1 S TWP RD.

1WSH 28, 11 SCSAH 15 + CO RD 75.

7S CSAH9, 1TECORD60, 1% S
TWP RD.

10 S CSAH 13, 1 %2 E CSAH 4.

4 W SH 28.

1SESH9, 35S TWP RD.

4WSH?28, 2%S + WCO RD 55.

2ESH9, 22N CSAH 25, 2 E TWP RD.
9 N CSAH 33.

6 W CSAH 20.

6 V2 N US 59, 2 Y2 W CSAH 20.

6 N CSAH 35, 2 E + 2 N TWP RD.
3 N SH 29.

4 N CSAH 33, 1 W CSAH 16,

Y2 N TWP RD.

S SH 29, 2 Y2 E TWP RD.

N CSAH 35, 2 W TWP RD.

E CSAH 6.

N AND W SH 119, %2 S TWP RD.
S

4
9
4
3
8 S SH 29, 5W CSAH 6, %2 S TWP RD.

1NSH?28 3E + SCORD 103,
Y2 W TWP RD.
11 %2 W CSAH 14, 2 S CSAH 1,
Yo W TWP RD.
3WUS10,1S + W TWP RDS.
3 W CSAH 2.
2 W CO RD 98.
3WCSAH38,4SCSAH1,1WCORD85.
4 % W CSAH 14, 2 %5 S CSAH 11.
Y4 W TWP RD.
3SUST71.
3 SE SH 210 + CSAH 7.
5 N CSAH 21, 2 E TWP RD.
1% SCSAH 33, 4ECSAH2, 2N TWPRD.

5 E.SH 27,3 N.TWP RD 02, —

1% E TWP RD.

1 % NE SH 27, 2 E TWP RD.

3 % W CSAH 8.

1 %2 E CSAH 14.

1% S SH 210, %2 E CSAH 7,
2% S TWP RD.

5E + N + E CSAH 16.

2 E SH 210, 2 S TWP RD.

3 S CORD 51.

3NCSAH7 + 5,1 Y2 W CSAH 2.

5 SW SH 27, %2 W SH 117.

4N US75 3% W SH 236.

1 E CSAH 12, 2 N CSAH 27 + 21,
2ECSAH 1, 2 SE CSAH 7, 12 E TWP RD.
4 SE US 61.

Y S (ACCESS BY ZUMBRO R).

3 S CSAH 30.
2 E CSAH 18.
2 W CSAH 9, 112 N TWP RD.

5 NE CSAH 4.

4 W CSAH 2,-1 %2 S CSAH 17.
4 %2 NE CSAH 4,.2 E TWP RD.
2 N CSAH 3, 1 E CSAH 21.

4 N SH.13, 5 E CSAH 22,

6 S SH.13.

3 % E.SH 30.

4EUS 14,1 ¥4 STWP RD.

W + S OF BAYPORT.
2% ECORD 8A, 2 N HOMESTEAD AVE.

3NSH15 1% E TWP RD.

55 SH 15, 2 E CSAH 15, 1 N +
Y E TWP RD.

8ESH60,1SCORD 109, 2 ETWP RD.

8 E SH 60.

5W SH 4 + TWP RD.

1S CSAH 14, 1 %2 E TWP RD.

9 E SH 60, 1 N TWP RD.

4%, S SH 4.

8 E SH 30, Y2 N CO RD 17.

RAILROAD ADJAGENT TO SH 4.

8 %2 N CSAH 19.
6 N CSAH 19, 4 W TWP RD.
3 W CSAH 30, 1 S TWP RD.
12 W CSAH 26.
6 W CSAH 26, 2N CSAH 15, 2ETWPRD.
1 % E CO RD 86, 4 N CO RD 51,
Y2 E TWP RD.

5 SE US 61.

Y% S CSAH 5.

W + N CSAH 7.

Y2 W US 12, 3 S CO RD 5.

S CSAH 8, 1 ¥4 W TWP RD.

Y2 W CSAH 39, %2 N TWP RD.

1 W CSAH 35, 1S + W TWP RD.
Y2 N CSAH 12, 1 %2 E + N TWP RD.
1 % N CSAH 8, 1 %2 E TWP RD.
4 E CSAH 37 + TWP RD.

43 8H 24, 1 V2 SE TWP RD.

3% W SH 55, 1 %2 S CSAH 6.
1§ SH 25.

2
1
3
1
3




URRAY

ICA 54
JGER LAKE 399
1GMAN 33
 SLOUGH 574
DOLFSON 182
FFALO 108
LSON 2%
ANDLER 409
RISTENSON 124
UNTY LINE 137
RRENT 9
IROOT 77
ILS RUN 92
RENFIELD 53
VRAY 693
ER 20
JEBRETSON 54
MONT 110
EAT 0ASIS 122
3ERMAN 98
RY VOS 138
:RMSTAD 245
MPHREY 68
UPPTION 125
NKER 347
GE 62
DS 154
NVILLE 186
SON 3
CORD LAIBLE 73
GEE 40
LCHIOR 54
SON 177
ERS 73
ELAN 70
NHOLD 19
PP 77
THTON 228
T & PEPPER 100
IAH MASON - 121
HOEBERL 128
ETEK 203
ANDIA 36
EETMAN 35
T 102
N ECK 76
JER 81
COLLET

TLE 87
INRIVER 91
RWEGIAN GROVE 16
)JBLES

ELOW 80
NALD 16
oK 49
IMONT 86
DA 149
Y 2%
OTH 54
LEIN-BOOTE 501
IN ERICKSON 120
BRAE 116
ERSON 108
{EURING 36
RW00D 80
CHTER 50
JRMAN

SS1Z-NELSON 120
15S12-0LSON 1406
PID0 240
BY 120
™ 380
ME 103
u 80
CCASIN 178
AL 1278
NUM 180
CKWELL 208
13 342
IN VALLEY 906
NGSNESS 315
MSTED

LER 88
CHESTER 550
HUMANN 74
ESS 55
[TER TAIL

STAD 303
MORA 160
0R 750
JFF CREEK 324
TLER 71
PELAND 119
/IES 399
AD 603
RAN 57
TERN 996
10 122
GUS FALLS 250
DEN WOO0DS 320
\RSTICK 4
IEW 110
MESTEAD 45
AN 980
PIRATION 60
AWEGIAN GROVE 83
KLEMOE 208
NELL 1958
AR 81
HAM 240
\MBLER 25
TEEN 120
INENBERG 242
OLAF 40
DINE 128

STERN TWP PIT 15

NNINGTON
INBOTHAM 800
ABINA 1640
NE

TLE RIVER 22
RK 80
GOWAN 124
0SE 47
EVS2 80
E V&S 1 76
E V&S 3 80
E V&S 4 281
K 600

AVOCA
SLAYTON
CURRENT LAKE
SLAYTON
WESTBROOK
DOVRAY

LAKE WILSON
CHANDLER
SLAYTON
IONA
CURRENT LAKE
CURRENT LAKE
DOVRAY
CHANDLER
DOVRAY
CURRIE
SLAYTON
IONA

HADLEY

LIME CREEK
HADLEY
RUTHTON
HADLEY
AVOCA

LAKE WILSON
RUTHTON
LAKE WILSON
HADLEY
HADLEY

LAKE WILSON
AVOCA

IONA
RUTHTON
HADLEY
AVOCA
CURRENT LAKE
CURRIE
RUTHTON
LAKE WILSON
SLAYTON
IONA

CURRIE

CURRENT LAKE
AVOCA
CURRENT LAKE
RUTHTON
SLAYTON

NICOLLET
FAIRFAX
NEW SWEDEN

BIGELOW
RUSHMORE
WILMONT
WILMONT
FULDA
KINBRAE
WILMONT
WORTHINGTON
WORTHINGTON
KINBRAE
WORTHINGTON
WILMONT
ELLSWORTH
WORTHINGTON

GARY

GARY

SYRE

SYRE

FAITH

SYRE

TWIN VALLEY
SYRE

SYRE

RINDAL

TWIN VALLEY

. SYRE

SYRE
TWIN VALLEY

ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER
STEWARTVILLE
STEWARTVILLE

ALMORA
RICHVILLE
N. Y. MILLS
N. Y. MILLS
CAMPBELL

RICHVILLE
DENT
CAMPBELL

PARKERS PRAIRIE

HENNING
FERGUS FALLS
VINING
CARLISLE
FERGUS FALLS

NEW YORK MILLS

HENNING
CLITHERALL

PELICAN RAPIDS

BATTLE LAKE
FERGUS FALLS
CARLISLE
PERHAM

PELICAN RAPIDS

VINING
VERGAS
DALTON
FERGUS FALLS
CAMPBELL

ST. HILAIRE
ST. HILAIRE

HINCKLEY
WILLOW RIVER

HINCKLEY

STURGEON LAKE

HENRIETTE
PINE CITY
BROOK PARK
BROOK PARK
ROCK CREEK
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s NE CSAH 38.
4 S CSAH 33.

E .

W SH 30, % N AND %2 E TWP RD.
W SH 30, 1 %2 N TWP RD.

E SH 30, 1 %2 S CSAH 28.

¥ N SH 91.

2 S CSAH 32, 1 S TWP RD.

4§ CSAH 31.

1% N SH 91.

3 S SH 91, 2 W TWP RD.

3 S CSAH 42, 1 W TWP RD.

3 2 E CSAH 4, Y2 S TWP RD.

1 W SH 30.

3 W SH 30.

1WSH30, 2% N+ WTWP RD.

45 CSAH 31,2W CSAH 31 + CORD 71.

6 N CSAH 29, 2 W CSAH 12.
Y2 N TWP RD.

4 'S CSAH 29, % E TWP RD.

6 E TWP RD.

CSAH 29, V2 W TWP RD.
CSAH 6, 1 %2 N TWP RD.
SH 30, 6 N CSAH 26.

0 RD 80, 2 2 S TWP RD.
H 91, 1 E TWP RD.

SAH 29, ¥ E TWP RD.
SAH 29, 1 2 E + N TWP RD.
H 91.
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4
4
2
3
1
6
5
7
1
2
7
1
4
1

% N CSAH 38, ¥ E TWP RD.
3 E CO RD 80.
31 W SH 30, 3'S CO RD 84.

8N US59,2WCORD 79, 2N TWP RD.

15 CSAH 31, 1 W TWP RD.
4 N CSAH 38, 2 W CSAH 15, 1 %4 N
TWP RD.

1NSHO9t, 5% ETWP RD + CSAH 19.

5 N CSAH 38, 1 E TWP RD.

2 W TWP RD, 2 S CSAH 26.
4 ECO RD 80, 2 S CSAH 25.
3 S CSAH 33, ¥ E TWP RD.

V2ESH99, 3N + 1E + Y2NTWPRD.

6 S SH 4.
3 N SH 22, Y2 E CSAH 2.

Y2 NW TWP RD.

2 ETWP RD, 2 S TWP RD.
2 N CSAH 13.

N TWP RD.

S SH 59, %2 W TWP RD.

S CO RD 55.

E SH 266 + CSAH 16.
NW SH 266, 1 W TWP RD.
V2 S CO RD 57.

Y2 N TWP RD.

S US 59, 1 E TWP RD.

N CSAH 13.

N SH 91, 1 N CSAH 19.
§ CO RD 57, 1 E CSAH 4.

SH 32, 3 W TWP RD.

SH 32, 5 W CSAH 5.

CSAH 39.

SH 32, 5 W TWP RD.
CSAH 29 + 40.

SH 113, 1 % N CO RD 164.
SH 32, 3 W SH 200.

SH 113.

Y4 W CSAH 39.

Y2 W CSAH 1, 1 S CSAH 34, 12 E
CO RD 105.

Y2 NW SH 32, 4 V4 W CSAH 27.
¥ S SH 32

1 % W CSAH 39.

2 S SH 32, Y2 E TRAIL.

4N
5N
3w
2N
28
2E
3N
TE
2
2

4 W CSAH 25, 4 S CSAH 15.

2 E CSAH 9.

3 W CSAH 35 + 8, 2 N TWP RD.
2N US 63, 6% W SH 30.

FERGUS FALLS 10 S CSAH 1,
1 E CO RD 110.
1 W CSAH 40.
5 SW CSAH 14, 3 W CSAH 32.
8 N CSAH 67, 2 E CSAH 8.
1% N US 10, 11 N CO RD 137.
BECSAH4 + 26, INCSAH7, b E
TWP RD.
5 SW CSAH 14, 1 ¥4 W CSAH 32.
5 S CSAH 35 + 44.
8 ECSAH 4 + 26, 3 N CSAH 7.
6 E CSAH 42.
S CSAH 65, 5 E CO RD 134.
N US 59.
E CSAH 40, 3 S TWP RD.
S US 52, 18 TWP RD.
S US 59.
N
S CSAH 65, 5 E CO RD 134.
S CSAH 5, 1 E CSAH 38.
Y2 W SH 108.
1S SH 78.
S CSAH 1,3 V2 W CSAH 2.
3 NW US 52, 1 W TWP RD.
11 NE CSAH 8 + 53.
6 V2 N CSAH 9.
4 £ CSAH 40.
1 %2 NE CSAH4,% W TRAIL.

2
]
4
2
3
3
2
9
6
1
5

6 ECSAH 12,4 5 CSAH 47, 2ETWP RD.

3 S CSAH 25.
8ECSAH4 + 26, 2N CSAH 7, 1 E
TWP RD.

3 % W CO RD 55.
12 W CSAH 3.

4 V2 E SH 48.
1S CORD61, 1 WTWPRD, V2 N AND
W TRAIL.

19 E SH 48, 2N CSAH 24, V2 E TWP RD.

1 N CSAH 61.

2 V2 S CSAH 12, 1 E TWP RD.

4% W CSAH 7, %5 S TWP RD.

3 ECO RD 131.

1NCSAH 13, 2 W + 1 N TWP RDS.

1SSH361,52ECORD 104, 4ETRAIL.

CSAH67,1WTWPRD, 2 S TWP RD.

g

HONNER 100
KLABUNDE 197
LAMBERTON 328
LUESCHER BARNUM 131
MAMMENGA 99
ROHLIK 288
SANDY SLOUGH 80
WATERBURY 80
WESTLINE 271
WILLOW 178
RENVILLE
DAAK 40
DYBSAND 40
SCHMALZ 97
TRONGARD 97
WINFIELD 13
RICE
CANNON RIVER 118
ESKER 47
FARIBAULT 507
PAULSON 62
ROBERT J. LICK 180
SAKATAH 48
ROSEAU
BORDER 266
GRIMSTAD 8
NERESON 2400

*POLONIA 400
RC3 80
ST. LOUIS
CANOSIA 1940
LIEUWA 90
SCOTT
KARNITZ 184
MAHONEYS 109
MICHEL 114
ST. PATRICK 81
SHERBURNE
FREEMONT 182
SANTIAGD 80
SIBLEY
ALFSBORG 29
ALTNOW 145
BOERNER 2
FAXON 4
GRUNDMEYER 94
INDIAN 108
DAK ISLE 91
REVANCHE 79
SIGLER 73
STEARNS
FOLLIES 200
NORTH FORK 193
PADUA 276
SAUK RIVER 342
TAMARAC 558
TOWER 82
ZI0N 136
STEELE
AURORA 564
DAK GLEN 87
POGONES 110
SOMERSET 68
SWAN 236
STEVENS
ALBERTA 455
BENSON 106
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NORTH REDWOOD

NORTH REDWOOD

LAMBERTON
REDWOOD FALLS
WANDA
SEAFORTH
MILROY

WANDA

LUCAN

WANDA

BUFFALO LAKE
SACRED HEART
BUFFALO LAKE
SACRED HEART
DANUBE

MORRISTOWN
LONSDALE
FARIBAULT
NORTHFIELD

LONSDALE
MORRISTOWN

WARROAD
WANNASKA
GREENBUSH
GREENBUSH
SALOL

DULUTH AIRPORT
ROLLINS

NEW PRAGUE
BELLE PLAINE
BELLE PLAINE
ST. PATRICK

ZIMMERMAN
SANTIAGO

WINTHROP
GAYLORD
ARLINGTON
BELLE PLAINE
GIBBON
WINTHROP
ARLINGTON
GREEN ISLE
RUSH RIVER

GEORGEVILLE
BELGRADE
PADUA

SAUK CENTRE
BROOTEN
WESTPORT
PAYNESVILLE

BIXBY
BIXBY
BLOOMING
PRAIRIE
OWATONNA
OWATONNA

ALBERTA
CYRUS

| WILDLIFE
| LANDS

SN wanit J.

1 E TWP RD.

Y2 W CSAH 25.

3 E US 14, %2 CSAH 17.

5% S US 71, 3% W TWP RD.
6 W CSAH 4, 1 N TWP RD.

1SCSAH7,2WCSAH 12, 4N TWP RD.

1% N SH 68, 1 W TWP RD.
7 W CSAH 4, %2 N TWP RD.
3 W CO RD 74.

NE EDGE OF TOWN.

4 % E US 212, 7 N CSAH 20.
1% S CSAH 9, 2 %2 E TWP RD.
2% ES212,1 2 N TWP RD.
2§ CSAH 9.

4% S AND W TWP RD.

1 E SH60

4% ESH19,1 4 N TWP RD, Vs E TRAIL.

2 S CO RD 45, V2 E TWP RD.

5% W SH 19, 2 ¥4 S CSAH 46, 12
W TRAIL.

3 % S CO RD 4.

2 W SH 60 AND CO RD 99, 1 N TRAIL.

5% N SH 313, 1 %2 E TWP RD.
1 N SH 89, 4 W CSAH 4.

2 %2 S SH 32, 10 E TWP RD.
5N CSAH 7, 8 W TWP RD.

1 E SH 11, 4 N CSAH 13.

2 W US 53, 6 ¥2 N CSAH 48.
15 SW CSAH 44.

4 W SH 19, 3 %2 N CSAH 7.
3 S CSAH 3.
4 SE CSAH 5, 1 E TWP RD.
¥4'S SH 13.

1 W CSAH 4, 2 N TWP RD.
3 % S CSAH 11.

1% S SH 15.

3 2 £ AND N CSAH 21.

Y2 N CSAH 9, % E ON ACCESS
2% N+ WSH25 1% NTWP RD.
Y2 W SH 19.

2 N SH 15, 2 E CSAH 10.

2 Y% NE SH 5, %2 W TWP RD.
1ESH25

3 V2 E CSAH 8.

SC .

N CSAH 13, 1 % W TWP RD.

V2 E CSAH 22, 1 N + E TWP RD.
S US 71, 2 V2 SE CSAH 29.

S CSAH 18.

ESH28,3S + % ETWPRD.
2 N CO RD 130, 1 W CO RD 179.

1 %2 NW US 218.
1 SE US 218.
4 W SH 30, 1 %2 N TWP RD.

1SCSAH45, 1 Y4 W CSAH 18, 1 STRAIL.
3WUS 14, 1 NCSAH 17, 2 W + 1
N TWP RD.

45 CSAH 9.
1SCSAH3, 1 W + 1S TWP RD.

MINNESOTA
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PAUL HUGO FARM
WATONWAN
BERGDAHL 177
CASE 33
LEWISVILLE 94
MADELIA 159
MULLIGAN 195
ROSENDALE 20
TIERNEY 56
TURTLE 40
VoSS 40
WATLINE 114
WILKIN
AKRON 40
ANDREA 110
ATHERTON 440
MANSTON 76
4 ROTHSAY 2987
WOLVERTON 9
WINONA
THORPE 95
WRIGHT
ALBION 475
CORINNA 80
GRASS 198
HOGLUND 354
KELLEY-MEYER 83
KNAPP 418
MALARD! LAKE 124
MAPLE 260
0TSEGO 164
SUCONNIX 1021
SWARTOUT 56
WOODLAND 726
YELLOW MEDICINE
BIG ROCK 131
BOHEMAIN 194
CHRISTOPHERSON 140
CLAWSON 79
ERIE 88
KAIBAB 54
LANNERS 181
LISBON 80
LOWER ANTELOPE
VAL, 222
MILLER RICHTER 440
MYHRE 80
OMRO 331
OSHKOSH 80
PENTHOLE 34
POSEN 88
SIOUX NATION 299
SPELLMAN LAKE 81
STOKKE 71
STONEY RUN 274
ST LEO 245
TEARDROP 4
TIMMS 154

HUGO

MADELIA
MADELIA

ST. JAMES
ST. JAMES
GODAHL
ST. JAMES
ST. JAMES
ST. JAMES
DARFUR
ORMSBY/
ST.JAMES

FOXHOME
FOXHOME
LAWNDALE
ROTHSAY
ROTHSAY
WOLVERTON

MINNEISKA

ANNANDALE
MAPLE LAKE
HOWARD LAKE
HASTY
MONTICELLO
KNAPP
MONTROSE
MAPLE LAKE
ALBERTSVILLE
CLEARWATER
MAPLE LAKE
MONTROSE

ST. LEO
CANBY
CLARKFIELD
CLARKFIELD
ST. LEO
ST. LEO
ST. LEO
CLARKFIELD

PORTER
ST. LEO
CLARKFIELD
ST. LEO
ST. LEO
CANBY
WOOD LAKE
ST. LEO
HANLEY FALLS
CLARKFIELD
CLARKFIELD
ST. LEO
CLARKFIELD

WOOD LAKE

21 ECORD 8A, %2 N HOMESTEAD AVE.

N SH 15, 1 %2 E TWP RD.

S SH 15, 2 E CSAH 15, 1 N +
2 E TWP RD.

8ESH60, 1 SCORD 109, 2ETWPRD.
8 E SH 60.

5W SH 4 + TWP RD.

15 CSAH 14, 1 ¥ E TWP RD.

9 E SH 60, 1 N TWP RD.

41 S SH 4.

8 E SH 30, Y2 N CO RD 17.
RAILROAD ADJACENT TO SH 4.

3
5

8 Y2 N CSAH 19.
6 N CSAH 19, 4 W TWP RD.
3 W CSAH 30, 1 S TWP RD.
12 W CSAH 26.
6 W CSAH 26, 2N CSAH 15, 2E TWP RD.
1% ECORD 86, 4 N CO RD 51,
Y2 E TWP RD.

5 SE US 61.

2 % S CSAH 5.

1W + N CSAH 7.

3% WUS 12,35 CORD 5.

1S CSAH 8, 1 ¥4 W TWP RD.

3 %2 W CSAH 39, % N TWP RD.

1 W CSAH 35, 1S + W TWP RD.
Y2 NCSAH 12, 1 Y2 E + N TWP RD.
1% N CSAH 8, 1 % E TWP RD.
4 E CSAH 37 + TWP RD.

48 SH 24, 1 V2 SE TWP RD.

3% W SH 55, 1% S CSAH 6.
18 SH 25.

2 V2 N CSAH 11.

7 W SH 68, 6 S CSAH 15.

4 N US 59, 2 ECSAH 5.

5N US 59, 5 E TWP RD.
3ECSAH3, 55 CSAH 10, V2 E CSAH 27.
2 N CSAH 11, 1 E TWP RD.

2 N CSAH 11, 2 E TWP RD.

6 N US 59, 2 E TWP RD.

N CSAH 12, 3 E CSAH 31.
N CSAH 11, 1 2 W SH 67.
S US 59, %2 W TWP RD.

E CSAH 3.

CSAH 11, 3 %2 W CSAH 33.
W CSAH 30, %2 S TWP RD.
S CSAH 6, 2 %2 E TWP RD.
W SH 68, 2 S CSAH 15.

W CSAH 18, 1 %2 S CSAH 8.
S
N
N

i
N
S

IS

US 59, V2 W CSAH 32.
SH 59, Y2 W TWP RD.
CSAH 11.
4WSH67, 1NCORDD7, 2 W
TWP RD.
7 S CSAH 6.

1
5
6
2
3
7
5
7
6
2
2
4
1

The Minnesota Department of Natural Resources re-
ceives Federal funds from the U.S. Department of
Interior. Under the Civil Rights Act of 1964, discrim-
ination on the basis of race, color, or national origin
is prohibited. If you believe that you have been dis-
criminated against or if you desire further informa-
tion regarding this Act, please write to: The Office
for Equal Opportunity, U.S. Department of the In-
terior, Office of the Secretary, Washington, D.C.

20240.
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